OhwoEdison

£ Based On: Achiot Meler Resding T , Page 10f2
e Gy - ' ’ August 18, 2022 E16
Billing Perio: Jul 18 to Aug 15, 2022 for 20 days Account Number: 110 017 845 519
BillFor:  RSIMBALLA [Amount Due: $2a109. . - =
42100 CREAM RIDGE RD ! b 1,03 _ "
LISBON OH 44432 . Due Date: September 01, 2022
= T = —

To repost an emesgency or an culage,

24 hows a day 1-888-544-4877. For Cuslomer Service, calf 1-800633-4768. For
1-800-6B6G-3421.  Pay your bil onlins at www fiistenergycoip com
il issued by: Ohiy Edison, PO Bax 3687, Akon OH 44300.3687

éaymeni Oplions, calf

N T e s R 2 SR . Atrount S i

¥xx DISCONNECTION NOTICE #%% |Previous Bakance 22669
Your elecitic bill payment is past due.  Your service may he |¥eymenisiAdustmenis 537
disconnected unless payment of $111.05 is made by 09/01/2022_ | Balance 2t Billing on Aug 18, 2022 M3
I seqvice: is discoanected, you will be required to pay a reconnection | Otwa Eckson - Cansumgption 12837
fee of up 1o $35.00. lo have power restored Yau may be elgible o § Ohio Edkson - Misc Charges 027
the Percentage of Income Payment Plan Plus or other axtended Late Payment Charges 167
payment plan. See enclnsed informalion. Fasknre to pay charges for | Total Current Chargas 12877
compelilive retail eleciric service may also resull in the cancelation of

your conkacl with the competifive retai electic senvice prowder and | AmOUNt Due by Sep 07, 2022 S §241.08
felum you ip Ohio Edison's siandard-offer generalion sevice. The -2 - -~ Usage Srfonnation for Heter Number SU02308254

amount duee does nol inchede charges for noniariffed products or
sefvices bui may include chages for compeliive relai aleciric service,
Failwre to pay charges for other nontariffed prodects o services may

resull @ foss of those products of senaces. This provision &5 |

applicable only on accounls isswed a consolidated bill for eleckic
sevice  The due date on ihis nelice does nol change the doe date of
any previous nofice sent 10 you for a past due amount, If you have
questions, o if you wanl a list of cur avthoized payment agent
focations, please calt us at 1-800-686-3421. You may also call this
number. b information abot our medical ceslification program # the
dsmmﬁnnofsemicemddbeespeda}{ydangemstaﬂehaﬁ?
4 a permanend resident.

If you have a complaint in regard to this disconnsclion nolice #at can
mtbereso!vedaﬂerymtavecaﬂedﬂiﬁo&ﬁsm,mfmgmealmﬁy
company information, resicential and business customers may contact
the pule uliiilies commission of Obio (PUCO} for assistines al

1-800-686-7826 (toll frae) from eight am. to five p.m. weekdays, or at
tillp #fervrn puco ohio.gov. Hearing ar speach impaired cusiomers may
coniact the PUCO via 7-1-1 {Ohio relay servicg),

The Ohin consumer cownsel {OCC) represents residential ity
cstomers in mallers befoie the PUCO. The OCC can be contscied 2
18777425622 {oil frec) from eighf am tofvepm. weskdays, of &t
intdp Heror prchoct org.

Additional messages, if any, can be found on back.

L =Hsage HIStARY .
Aug H 1,118 Feb 22 7235
Sep 860 Miar 22 618
Qet 2 530 Apr 22 536
Moy 2t 506 Moy 22 527
Bac 21 £32 dun 22 470
dan 22 Jul 22 787
Aug 22 910
1200 =
1000 H= -
800 hr -
600 ——— ——
400 Jf- B E T B
e T
ASONDJFEFMAMUI JA
A-Actual E-Estimate G-Guslomer
Comparisons Last Year This Year
Average Daily Use (KWH) 35 3i
Average Daily Temperature 72 73
Days in Billing Perfod % 2
Last 12 Months Use {KWH) T,g

Average Honthly Use (KW

{Achui 14.805
Jud 18, 2002 K Reading (Aol 12075
KWH ised 910
iy : i __Charges From Olin EdisoR™- — . 7o - ]
Cuslomer Mumber: 086784251 0001164344
Rale. Residenta] Servicz OE-RSF
Custosier Chaige 4100
Distriation Retated Component 4569
Cast Recovery Charges 19.88
Bypassable Genetation and Transmission Related Componen| 60.67
Censumer Raie Gredi -187
Current Consumption Bill Charges 128.37
Lale payment chaige 167
Security Depesit Inlerest 027
Total Charges sty
R Detall Payrient and Adjpstment lnformation - - . - .
0801722 Payment -11289
071282 Reverse Late Payment Chg 268
Total Payments and Adjustmenis S$115.37

&,



Retumn this part with a check or money order

' /4‘0/ 7o &/(f’eﬂﬁ" GW‘-’@ payable to Ohio Edison
OluoEdhson ot ain Strect O(Zg Account Number: 110 017 845 519
_ Akron, OH 44385-1890 /2 3’/‘

* Amount Paid

'IlIlllldllIllll'II"".'Ill“[llllllll“l‘lnllhl"i“lth"ll
0916358 D1 AV 0.452 : Amount Due $241.09

E::Bm CREAM RIDGE RD '| Due Date Sep 01, 20622
LISBON OH 444329542 :
OH:0 EDISON
PO BOX 3587
AKRON OH 443003687

il dngioesfiliededp gyt e My et

05310017845519000000000080000000000003297720000241090
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OhioEdison

AFrsttnegy Sompany d

“Billing Period: Jul 18 to Aug 15, 2022 for 28 days
Bili For: R SIMBALLA
42100 CREAM RIDGE RD
LISBON OH 44432

Bil Based On' Actual Meter Reading

. _ Page 10f2
August 18, 2022 - E6
Account Number: 110 017 845 51 g
{Amount Due: $241.09

., Due Date: September 01, 2022

10 repoit an emesgency of an outage, call 24 hours a day 1-8B8-544-4877 For Customer Service, call 1-800-833-4766. For Payment Oplions, call

1-800-586-3421.  Pay your bl ondnz 2l www Irstenergycorp com
. Bill issned by: Qv Edison, PO Bex 3687, Alron OH 44309-3687
k& Mesgages -~ o] ~ - AccosntSummary “Amoust Due!
%%% DISCONNECTION NOTICE =% ;PevosBaance 22669
Your electic bil payment is past due. Your service say be Payments/Adustments 1537
disconnected umless payment of $111.05 is made by 8912022, | Balance ot Biliing on Aug 18, 2022 111.32
If sevice is disconnecied, you will ba requeed o pay 2 reconnecaon { Ot Edson - Consumption 12837
fee of up to $35.00, to have power resiored  You may be 2iobie for { Ohio Edison - Misc. Chasges 077
the Percentage of Income Paymeni Plan Ples o ciher adended | Late Payment Charges 187
payment pian. Ses enclosed information. Fadss o pay dages ﬁ:} Total Current Charges 1977
competitive retall eleclric service may alse resul m e canceliabon ©
your confracl wilh the competitive retad dectne service providar and Am”‘“'to"e"yse"mm : $231.08

fetumn you to Ohio Edison’s sieadard-ofler generalion sennce.  The
amount due does nol mcinde chaiges for nontanffed producls or
services buk may mchude charges for compekive relas elecin sernce.
Failure to pay charges fx other nonfandfed prodiccls of sevices may
result in Joss of those ploduck of seivees.  This provision IS
applicable only oo accownts issued a2 consoldated bt for elechic
sefvice. The due date on this noice does ot change the due date of
any previous nolice sent to you & a past due amount. If you have
guestons, o ¥ yoo wanl 2 kst of or asthonzed payment agent
localions, please call us at 1-800-686-3421. You may also call this
number ky nforRaton sbxt our medicat certification program if the
disconnection of service would be especially dangerous fo the health
of 3 permanent resxdent

{f you have a complaint in regard o this disconnection notice that can
rot be resolved afler you have called Ohio Edsen, o for general utility
company information, residential and business customers may contact

the public ubliies commission of Ohio (PUCO) fr assiskance al [

1-800-586-7826 (ol free) from eight am. o fve p.m. weekdays, or at
hittp ffwww prco chio.gov. Hearing of speech impaired cusiomess may
conlact the PUCO via 7-1-1 (Ohio relay senvice}).

The Ohio consumer counsei (OCC) fepresents residential utility
customers in matlers before the PUCO. The OCC can be conlacted at
1-877-742-5622 f@oll free) from exghl am. o five p.m. weekdays, or al
hilp fiwwa pickoce org. :

Additional messages, if any, can be found on back.

o e v oo Usagelidormation for Meter Nugiber 5092308264 ER
Aug 15, 2022 KWH Reading {Actual)

Ju} 18, 2022 KWH Rasding (Actual) 12075
KWH used 210
SR : - -Charges Frow Ohilo Edisonw ==+ . - & i
Customes Number: 0802842511 0001164344
Rate: Residential Senvice OE-RSF
Cuslomer Charge 400
Distribution Related Gomponent 4569
Cost Charges 19.88
Generation and Transmission Related Component 6067
Consaner Rate Credit RE:
Current Consumption Bill Charges 128.37
Lale peyment charge 167
Secaily Deposit Interest L.27
$ 129.7'1"
112469
0712872 Reverseizle Payment Chg 268
Fotal Payments and Adjustments S$15.37

Aug 21 1,118 Feh 22 7%
Sep A 860 Mar 22 618
Oct N 530 A 22 536
Nav 21 506 May 22 527
Bec 21 532 Jun 22 L)
dan 22 629 Jut 2 787
Aug 22 910
1200 —
1000 {1 -~
800 75: = - -
o0 e e T TR
200 =1 P et e e S L T
O Tl T A AL I
ASONDJFMAMUJJA
I A-Actual EEslimaie C-Customer I
Comparisons Last Year This Year
Average Daily Use (KWH) X 3
Average Daily Temperature 72 73
Days in Billing Period 29 25
Last 12 Months Use [KWH) 7630
Average Monthly Use (KWH) 638

'CUSTOMER’S RECEIPT
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Ny . medt? Retum this part with a check or money order
f%)‘fﬁ beiol Pﬁﬂd % 75 (ewves¥  payableto Ohio Edison
el &4 ZAecount Number: 110 017 845 519

Ohiobdison R8s, /4.4
ARy Caroay "‘ﬂ’» ta Amount Paid ﬂ

yle gl fpertelaege HE gl &
::“ :g:l::l:v &:!al fen l;%e ;;2/4::7!" Mg _Ife cvice | Amount Due $217.97
2160 CREAH RIDGE RD Dec vmfdf' (25) | Puepare Oct 04, 2022
, LISBOM OH 44432.9542 P gj 7 jj & ca
O;‘;e A i THATE Cod 0itio EDISON
KU/’& 17[70/ : /"/0"91‘2" : m:ﬁg}v
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~OtuoEdison

AFrstEnagy Canpany’ "~

B'illng Pemd Aug 16 to Sep 15, 2022 for 31 days
Bit For: R SIMBALLA

42100 CREAM RIDGE RD

LISBON OH 44432

Bill Based On: Actual Meter Reading

Pdge 1 of 2
September 20, 2022 E16

Account Number: 110 01 7_ 845 519

Due Date: October 04, 2022

To report an emergency of an outage, call 24 hours a day 1-888-544-4877. For Customer Senvice, call 1-800-833-4766. For Paymenl Options, call
1-800-686-3421.  Pay your bill online at wwnw firslenesgycorp.com
anllissuedbrmmﬁcison PO Box 3687, Akron OH 44300-3687

€3 3€ DISCUNNECTIUN NGTICE €3 %

Your electric bili payment is past due. Your service may be
disconnecied unless payment of $112.41 is made by 10/042022
if service is disconnected, you will be required fo pay a reconnection
fee of up fo $35.00, to have power resiored.  You may be elgble for
the Percentage of income Payment Plan Plus o ofher extended
payment plan. See enclosed information. Failure io pay charges for
compelitive retail electric sevice may also result in the cancellation of
your coniract with the compelifive refall eleclric service piovider and
refum you fo Ohio Edison’s siandard-offer generalion seqvice, The
amount doe does nol inchide charges for nonlasiffed products or
sesvices but may includa charges for compelitive retail electric service.
Fa)lurelopaydagesimo&ﬁnmlanﬁedpmdmiswmmay
result in loss of those producls or services. This peovision 1S
applicable only on accounts issued a consalidaied bill for eleciric
sevice. The due date on this notice dees not change the duse date of

Previous Balance

Payments/Adiustments 12837
Balance af Billing on Sep 20, 2022 1272
Ofto Edison - Consumplion 10387
Ohio Edison - Misc. Charges 031
Late Payment Charges 169
Total Gurrent Charyes 105.25

Amount Due o.«:um,

, 2072 KWH Reading (Actual)
ﬁl‘g 16, 2022 KWH Reading {Actuz)

2022 __

Customer Number- 0807842511 0001 154344
Rale: Residenlial Sevice OE-RSF

any previous nofice sent to you for a past due amaunt. If you have | Customes Gharge 400
guestions, or if you want a Gst of cur antharized payment agent | Distribution Related Gomponent 38.31
locations, please call us at 1-800-686-3421. You may also all this | Cosl Recovery Charges 16.44
number for information about our medical certification program if the | Bypassable Genetation and Transmission Releled Component 46.99
disconnection of service would be especially dangerous to ihe health | Consumer Rate Credit -1.87
of a permanent resident. ) ] ) Current Consumpiion Bill Charges 103.87
If you have a complaint in regard o thes disconnection nolice that can | L ate payment charge 169
not be resoived after you have called Ohio Edison, of for general ulifity | Secunty Deposit inferest 031
company information, reskiential and business cuslomers may contac! | Total Cha

the public ulililies commission of Ohio (PUCO) for assislance af [

1-800-686-7826 (ot free) from eight a.m. to five pm. weskdays, or at

hitp:/hwww puco ohio gov. Hearing or speech impaired customers may
contact the PUCO via 7-1-1 (Omorelaysemue)

The Ohio consumes counse! (OCC) represenis residential adility
customers in before the PUCO. The OGC can be conlacted al
1-877-7425622 {toll free) from eight a.m. to five p.m_ weekdays, or at
It pickoce. org.

Additional

, if any, can be found on back.

Sep A 860 Mar 22 618
Ot A 530 Apr 2 536
Nov 21 506 May 2 827
Dec 2 532 Jun 2 470
Jan 2 629 Jul 2 87
Feb 2 7% Aug 22 910
Sep 22 753
1000
800 {5
500 : = o
400 |- ¥RE :
REREREEEEREI
SONDJFMAMJJIAS
! A-dchsd EEstimaie C-Cuslomer I
Comparisons Last Year This Year
Average Daily Use [KWH) . 24
Average Daily Temperature 71 139
Days in Billing Period 30 i
Last 12 Months Use (KWH} 7523
Average Monthly Use (KWH) 627




B iosicsenie. -~ CUSTOMER’S RECEIPT

3EE BACK OF THIS RECEIPT © 4 g ; KEEP THIS
FOR IMPORTANT CLAIM | - O A ‘fff;f 24 RECEIPT FOR

mro;u(;;mu aciress fi' 0. B oX e 2 77 - YOUR RECORDS

NEGOTIABLE A of <4708 — F6f

Serial Number Year, Month, Day Paost Office Amtunt Clerk
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P - TWCLUTT (HD Past WHIT & GINIECK OF money orger
C% ﬁW / 72 C"/ re?t ~ payable to Ohio Edison . S

a,_r""(’.r @as
TsSouﬂu Main Stroet

R e et %~ QA fass  Account Number: 110 017 845 519

Srobdson and afc o/t

Amount Paid
l'!i""‘l"'l'llll"lll"""hH"ﬂlllllln"l'ﬂ bl £~ R
0007935 01 AV 0.452 0{)6)(;_1)(3’ Amount Due $174.10
gmmn RIDGE RD . ‘ Due Date Nov 02, 2022
LISBON OH 44432.9542

OHIO EDISON
PO BOX 3687
AKRON OH 443093687

A g e

0511001784 5519000000000000000000000000:53800001L74309

' H, UNITEDSTATES

| POSTAL SERVICE :
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OhioEcison

"ARrsiEneray Comoany "=~

Billing Period: Sep 16 to Oct 16, 2022 for 31 days
ill For: R SiMBALLA

42100 CREAM RIDGE RD

LISBON OH 44432

Bif Based O Actual Metér Reading

October 19, 2022

Pagae 10f2

E16 -

Account Number: 110 017 845 549

Due Date: November 02, 2022

-800-686-3421.

Te iEpOIt an emesgancy of an oulage call 24 howrs a day 1-888—544—4877 For Custamer Service, call 1-800533-4766 Fm Payment Ophons ca!l
Pay your bifl online al www firstenesgycorp.com

Bill issued hy Chio Edison, PO Box 3687, Akron OH 44309-3687

Lorms i 7 T Tekeandsic

3 36 % DISCUNNECTIDN NBTICE * %%

Your elechiic bill payment is past due. Your service may be
disconnected unless payment of $112.45 is made by 11/02/2022.
- | sevice is disconnected, you will be required fo pay a reconnection
fee of up to $35.00, to have power restored. You may be elighle for
ihe Percentage of Income Paymeni Plan Plus or other exiended
paymen! plan. See enclosed information. Failure fo pay charges for
competilive refall eleclric service may also result in the cancelfiation of
yaur contract wilh the competiive retail eloclric service provider and

relurn you to Ohio Edison's slandard-offer generafion senvice. The {2

amount due does nof include charges for nontariffed products or
services bit may include charges for compelifve retsil eleclis senvice.
Failure to pay charges for other nontanffed products or services may

result in joss of those products or services. This provision is |

applicable only on accounts issued a consclidated bilt for efestric
service. The due dale on this nolice does not change the due dale of
any previous nolice sent to you for a past due amount. If you have
questions, of if you want a list of owr aulhorized paymenl agent
locations, please call us af 1-800-686-3421. You may also call this
number for information about our medical cerlification program # the
disconnechon of service would be especially dangerous to the healih
of a parmanent resident.

If you have 2 compiaimt in regard to this disconnaclion nolice thai can
not be resolved after you have called Ohio Edison, or for generat ulility
company information, vesidenfial and business customers may eontact
the public uliities commission of Ohio (PUCO) for assistance at
1-800-686-7826 {toll free) from eight a.m. fo five p.m. weekdays, ot at
hiip/iwwie puco.chio.gov. Hearing or speech impaired cuslomers may
contact the PUCO via 7-1-1 {Ohio relay service).

The Ohio consumer counsel (OCC) represenis residential uhifity
cusiomers in malters before the PUCO. The OCC can be contacted af
1-877-742.5622 {ioK free) from eight 2.m. to five p.m. weekdays, or al
hitp:/hwewwr pickocs.org,

onai messages, if any, can be found on back.

~Aeéount:Summany: = Amonig Die]
Previous Batance 21797
PaymentsfAdustments -105.25
Balance at Billing on Oct 19, 2022 11272
Chigc Edison - Consumplion 5a.e8
Chio Edison - Misc. Charges 027
Lale Payment Charges 187
Total Current Charges 61.38
Amount Due by Hov 02 2022 3174 10

2

Oct 16, 2022 KWH Reading {Actual)

sage Histary

Oct 21 530
Nov 21 506
Dec 21 532 2
Jan 22 629 2
Feb 22 725 2
Mar 22 618 Sep 22 i)
Oct 22 433
1000
800 - 2 g
600 —
400 = <
200 fdm e L L
OAAAA%&J@AAHA,AAA
ONDJFMAMUJI JASO
| A-Aclual E-Eslimale C-Customer I
Comparisons Last Year This Year
Average Daily Use (KWH) 8 14
Average Daily Temperafure 65 57
Days in Billing Period 2 Bi]
Last 12 Months Use (KWH) 7428
Average Monthly Use {KWH} 813

16 071
Sep 16, 2022 KWH Reading {Actual} 15,638
KWH used 433
g - - Charges-Frati Ohis Fdisof . i}
Customer Number 0802842:11 0001154344
Rate: Reswdential Service OE-RSF
Cusiomer Charge 460
Disiribution Refzled Component 2354
Cost Recovery Chargss 943
Bypassable Genaration snd Transmission Related Componant 2488
Consumer Rate Credit -1.87
Current Gonsumption Bili Charges 58.98
tate payment charge 167
Securily Deposit interest -0.27
Tota! Charges $61.38
... Detail Payment and Adjustment.information Lo
10103!22 Paymem -10525




.Aﬁsts:sg-&rm‘uy 3

Billing Period: Oct 17 to Nov 14, 2022 for 20

BilFor . RSMBALLA -
42100 CREAM RIDGE RD
LISEONOH 44432

Sl

3 3 3%

DISCONNECTION NOTI

Your electic bil payment &5 past due. Your service may be
disconnected unless payment of $112.45 is made by 1210172022,
_lfsewiueiscismnnecled,ymwﬂbemedtnpayam
fee of up 10535.00, o have power reslgred, You may be ebigile for
IhePerwnlagenflnwnePamnemPlanPhsoroﬂmM
payment plan.  See enclosed information. Falure e pay for
wumeﬂhemhﬂmmmaydsomﬁhﬁemﬁmof
mmmmmmsmgmmammm. The
amount due does not inchude chames for nontasiffed prodects o
semhmhdmayimhdedﬂrgesfmmnpeﬂivemhﬂelmm
Faﬂmehpaydwgsfmuﬂmnmﬁﬁfkdplmmmmmy

products
a@mmmmﬁm@ammhm

RbAy bymenr 75 Coeren
OhioEdison

ARstEegy Conpany "

Airon, OH 44308-1890

|“||lu||lhlln“lll“ll“““lllll"nlhl'“iIhﬂ“hlﬂlul

00BB7E8 01 AV 0,452

R SIMBALLA

42100 CREAM RIDGE RD
LISBON OH 44432-9542

Bi Based Gn: Actual Metef Reading

e Pagatefy
November 17, 2022 kg
Account Number: 110 017 845 5

o e

‘%}E‘_:‘sﬁ e

— e

£1.38
Balance at Bilting on Hov 17, 222 11272
Ohio Edison - Consumpion 5885
Ohio Edison - Misc. Charges 027
Lale Payment Charges 169
Total Current Charges 61.27

or sewvices  This provision is [

Nov 14, 2022 Ky Achai)
Ot 17, 2022 KWH Reading ({Adua!}
used-

sosens AT

~Eharges From
Number: DB02842511 0001164344 ,
Retum this part with a check or money order
payable to Ohio Edison

Cusiom

Account Number: 110 017 845 51¢

Amount Paid§ &/, 27 |

$173.99

Amount Due

Due Date Dec 01, 2022
OHIO EDISON
PO BOX 3887
AKRON OH 44305-3587
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https:{lmail.yaboo.’gdmfblfoldersl 1/messages/ABXdxu9DFv3_Y83...

(27,045 unread) - mcatherines@yahoo.com - Yahoo Mail
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Amount Due by Dec 01, 2022
Readi

fesulf in inss :=Charges From OhleEdicon.
applicable only on acognts Number: 6802847511 0001164334
senvice. The due dale on this Rale: Residential Sesvice OE-RSF
any previous nofice sent fo you for a past Customer Chame 400
Questions, or i you wanl a list of our ion Relaled Component 2373
iocafions, pleaseaﬂ us al 14 Emnhawekpmau{‘:ompmm R0 |
number for o sbout o medical ion program if 8 | Cost Recovery Charges . : 939
s Ffsngfmuube&pecaﬂy(hngamsmmm MWMTMR&MW 2461

Permanent residen Gonstmer Credit -187
lfyoukmeaomnphhtinmgatdlolhisﬁmmecﬁmﬂﬂﬁceltatmn cunmmmpuonmﬂmmges 5085 ¢
nn!bems_nhedaﬂerynuhavealled%Etism.orfmgmeraluﬁmy Lzte payment 169
mmpaqumwngﬁm,_raidar:ﬁalaaldﬁl_shmusmﬂsmaymnm Secwrity Deposit Inferest
ﬂlemb&uﬂﬂjesuxnmissimnfMM(PUCO)ﬁarmmai

1-B00-G85-7826 {foll free) from eight am. i five p.o, weeladays, o al

hllpJMwwpuaoohmgw Hearing or speech Mnpaired customers may

contact the PLUCO via 7-1-1 {Ohio selay service).

The Chio consumer counset (OCC} represenis residential wtility

ﬁﬂ?ﬂﬁmﬁsﬁeﬂ mﬂegfo‘n;ggcmmmbem 3
g am. pa. , OF &

http: /iy pickocs. arg.

Additional messages, if any, can he found on batk
S i

[ Nov 21 506 Moy ZZ 527
Dec 2 532 m 2 &0
Bn 2 62 & 787
Feb 22 725 Ay 22 910
Mar 22 618 Sep 22 fis)
Apr 2 53 Oct 22 433
MNov 22 431
1000,
800 - L
. 600 p———pt =
‘mr SRENERR
20 g B L
R R A
, N_DJF-MA-MJJASON
Adctml  ° EFstimaie- C-Customer I
Comparisons Last Year This Year
AvemgeDaﬂyUse(KWH} 15
Average Dally Temperature 50 51
Days in Bifling Pesiod 3 23
Last 12 Honths Use 7.351
Average Monthiy Use (KWH) €13

APy bryment 73 Cucrent Chacses
y M \ n&mrmmﬁgx?
%ﬁuﬁg_ﬁ\m Abron, OH 44308 1890

l“ll’lll!lhllll“!ll“ll""“lllllIIII[hll""]"l“lq“l“!
COORTEE 01 AV  0.452 :
RSIMBALLA

42100 CREAM RIDGE RD
LISBON OH 44432.8512

Return this part with a check or money order
payable to Ohio Fdison '

Account Number: 110 017 845 519

Amount Paid m

Amount Due $173.99
Due Date Dec 01, 2022
OHIO EDISON
£0 BOX 3587
AKRON OH 44309-3887

l"lI"HllI!lill!Ill“lll"lll"ll"llllllu“li“!“li

BEIIDBI?B'{SSLﬂBBBDDﬂDUDDBﬂBDBDBUﬂBBBQﬂhlE?I]ElI][l].?3‘!"!?"




com/b/folders/1/messages/AlsTBBBeABzHY 83

00,
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s Download
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% 2 150% Late Paymeni Charge
#he Amount Dae by the Due Date,
~: PRICE 7O COMPARE &-

ied malne

polisr must

canis par KWR for
ihat anpears on the Hif. Ta review availsble competifve supplisr
offers, visit the Public {/#ifies Commission of Ohio's “Energy Ghoice
Ohio” website al www.energychaice. ohio.gov.

Residential Service - 0001164344 - 5.71 cents per KIWH

The infermation below shows specific charges for the costs of enengy

efficiency, peak demand reduction, and renewsble eneigy. These
charges ase nol new, bul are and previously were consokidated with

your uiliy's surply chaiges, = s
than Ohio Edisor's price of 5.71

aiher charges on your bill,

Energy Efficiency 523 KAWH x 0.000000 $0.00
Peak Demand Reduction 523 KWH x 0.000000 S0.00
Renewable Energy 523 KWH x 0.002084 $1.08

Your next meler reading is scheduwed lo opour on or ahot
Jan 16, 2023.

Under Stafe law, the smount you are being billed mcludes: (1}
Kilawati-hour taxes that have been In effect since 2001 and are
currenty at W.ZQM[ZJASSmmlsmassistmﬁnesupmefme

Additional messages, if any, can ha found on back.

Dec 21 532 Jun 22 470
Jan 22 620 Jul 22 87
Fey 22 %5 Avg 22 510
Mar 22 518 Sep 22 53
Apr 22 536 Ot 22 423
May 22 527 Nov 22 3

Dec 22 523

be&@addedmyomm

2022 KWH Reading (Ach_zﬂ

W R

Deci4

T Thaoes bomOhe EdRTE T

Customer Mumber: 0802842511 (301184344
Rale: Residential Service OE-RSE
Customer Charge

Disiribution Related Component

Economic Development Companent

Cost Recovery Chames

Bypassahie Generalion and Transmission Related Component
Consumer Rale Credit ’
Current Consumption Bill Charges
Secunfy Deposit Injerest

Tokl Charges

EPE i all Payareniznd Adjustie i liormatiol
1201/22 Payment

Gomparisons Last Year This Year

Average Daily Use (KWH) 18 i7

Average Daily Temperature K} 3B

Days in Billing Period B 30

Last 12 Wonths Use (KWH) 7382

Average Monthly Use [HKWH) &i2

4 - 7 Clarses s Retum this part with a check or money order
7
/4/‘)/ / 7 /@ (g//%ﬁ?” s /%‘; e Payable to Ohio Edison :
OhoEdfson oSout et 25 T DI Ab:é:u;; N?nfger 110 017 845 519
; ¥ Airon, OH 44308-1890 :
Afysitegy Company -
’ Amount Paid
l.ll“l“llll'll'"l'l“l“Il[lil’"hli““‘III“I‘II“I:I'I“‘H ’ Am tD 183.90
001649501 AV 0.452 ount Due $183.
100 CREA RIDGE KD Due Date Jan 03, 2023
LISBON OH 44432-8542
OHIO EDISON
PO BOX 1687
' AKRON OH 443063687

I TR L 0 U T LTI TR | P

ﬂSllﬂDl?ﬁflSS 1900000000000000000000000071340000358390Y.



Y

~ OhioEdison Bil Based On: Actia Meei Reiig o e
AstEnegy Company - December 18, 2022 : :

Hilling Peziod: Nov 15 to Dec 14, 2022 for 3) days
Bill For: R SIMBALLA

42400 CREAM RIDGE RD S
. LISBON CH 44432 , Due Date: January 03, 2023

© repart an emergency or an oulage, oall 24 hows a day 1-888-544 4877,
BiﬂissuadbrdinEdson,POBmSﬁB?,NmnOH#ﬁDB@ﬁS?

Tnenrdineamarpaymbiﬂmﬁm,snznmeQRmdemmeﬁghiufﬂisbﬂﬁmmnmﬂedevhemgubwwﬂslawgywp.m.
For Guslomer Service, cal 1-800-633 4766 For Payment Opbions, calf 1-800-686.3421.

** REMINDER NOTICE =~
Whentlﬁsbﬂlwasprepmed,yumammlhadanmpaidbahma if
ot have aready made this payment, thank you. If not, please
prompily pay the overdue amounl. Overdue amounis associaled with
'adsummectmﬁoeﬁumap;iwmnn!h‘sbﬂlandloran(}fﬁo1
Winter Nofice may conlinue o result in disconnection of ectric
service. Call us al 1-800-686-3421 if you have questions or for
infanmation on payment amangements,

To avad a 150% Laie?aymenlcwgebeingaddedluymrbii, £
please pay the Amount Due by the Due Date. E
Your curest PRICE TO COMPARE for generaion and frensmission o, 2022 KWH Rearirg {Actual 18302
from Chio Edison is listed balow. Tn order for you to save money off of el e
ymrnlﬁy‘ssupplyChaIgﬂs.awppﬁermus!oﬁmyouapﬁceluﬂer = e

than Chio Edizon’s price of 5.74 oenlspetKWHfotﬁ:e_smewe Cuslomer Number. 0802840511

000116434
that appears on the Bll. To review avaflable competitve supplier | Rale: Residenal Senvice QERSF

offers, visit the Public Utiies Commission of Obid's “Energy Choice | Cistomer Charge 400
Ohio® websile at www enernychoice.ohio.gav. Distrbution Relat=d Component 28.10
Residential Sesvice - 000154344 - 5.71 cents per KWH cEg:llgmt Devegpmant Component {?g}
The mformalion below shows specific charges for fre costs of energy ey hages -
effcercy, peak demand reduction, and renewoble energy. Thess Copassalis Seneraion and Transmission Resied Companeat 28
chargesaemtm,butamaldpmlywmewnsdidatadwﬁh & +Co on Bi 71.48
other chames on your bif, Secirity D nsiaptio o %1 Bill Charges gy
Energy Efficiency S23KWH x 0.000000 000 F

Pexk Demand Reduction 523 KWH x 0.000000 5000

Renewable Energy SZ3IKWH x 0.002084 5109

Yournextmelermadngissmadﬂedtuucuwmurabum

Jan 16, 2073,

Under State law, ghe amount you are being biled includes: 4}
Kiluwaﬁ-hmhxesﬁlathavebeenheﬂedsimemmandare
‘ wnenttyal&&ldand{?)ﬁssessmentshassislmmemppmﬂfﬂle

Additional messages, if any, can be fo

Dec 21 532 Jun 22 470

Jan 22 629 Codd 22 87

Feb 22 725 Aug 22 10

Mar 22 618 Sep 22 753

Apr 22 536 Oct 2 433

ey 2 5% Moy 22 41

Dec 22 523

[

= = e L]

200 fitrre i R L S

o LR 8] a] ] Tl W] AT lal Sl Tl ]

DJFMAMJJASOND
LA—Aciual EEstimaie C-Cusiomar j
Comparisons Last Year This Year
Average Daily Use {HKWH) 1 17
Average Daily Temperature & 25
Days in Biling Petiod Sy k3
Last 12 Months Use (KWH) ke
Average HMonthly Use (KWH) . 617

‘ﬁ}}[/// gy 7o (Coresi G(ﬁ/j@" prea , Retum this part with a check or money order.

sl fa FALTo T
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Return this part with a check ormoney order.
4’ WM Lo ,&%@ payable to Ghio Edison. . -
OhioEdison i'igi‘;.‘,'“éa“‘“.“us““"‘mm W 72 Account Number: 110017 845 5190

A
e T W

'II[IIH’IIIII'I'ill!llllll“l"“ll'l"lI'"Illll"h*llllllllll Cﬂa e
0018724 01AY  0.452 7 ount Due $194.68
Egaczg:u RIDGE RD ' Due Date Feh 02, 2023
LISBON OH 44432.9512

OHIO EDISON

PO BOX 3887

AKRON OH 44505-3887

ittty gpapagglefppooe {1 pebefi el detfeos e

051100%78Y 5519000008000000000000000000433L0000194LAD

S5] UNITED STATES
| POSTAL SERVICE -

Sexizl Number

241318823448 r | 201:3-01—23 444150 $81.94 1

L Eisits an'a Dollers end 967100 ]
hﬁ{"" EAison : ﬂ___
wefpBox 3087 - m%ry Siballe. .

fhbon O Fof TeF.

Mo Cotens
Wé‘ %cm' TFCS

100000800 2
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CIRHIRIRAT LA POY G o R It

To avoid a 1,50%u1e9ayméummge.bei§agadmdtoyombai,
please pay the Amount Due by the Due Date.

Your current PRICE 7O COMPARE fr generation zpd tery

from Ohia Caison is fisted baiow. in orGer for you io save mifiey o?af :
your ulility's supply charges, a supplier must offer you a price Jower oirnisim 2 L
than Ohio Edison's price of 5.55 cenfs par KWH for the same usage | Customer Number: 0802842511 0001164344

that appears on the bill. To review avaitable compeliive Supplicr

Jan 165, 2023 KWH {Achual)
Dec 15. 2022 KWH Reading fAchsa)

Rate: Residential Service OE-RSF

offers, visit the Public Utiities Commission of Ohlo's *Energy Choice | Cuslomer Gharge . 4.00
Ohig” websile af www_energychoice ohio.gov. Distribution Related Component 232
Residential Service - 0001164344 - 5.55 cents per KWH (E:m?umnﬁmmlcompmem 1&%
The information below shows specific charges for the costs of energy st Recovery Charges i t ¥
efficency, peak demand reduction, and tenewable energy. Theso | RG”H“'”"”:“ and Transmission Related Componen :?:43
charges afe not new, buf are and previously were consolidated with y

ofher charges on your bill

615 KWH x 0.000000

Energy Efficiency _ 000 E
, Peak Demand Reducticn 615 KWH x 0.000000 - $0.00
Renewable Energy 615 KWH x 0002163 133

A new GR {Quick Response) Code has been added to your bill, This
QR code does not contain any personal identifying mformation and
enables you fo easiy access convenient oplions fo manage your
account anfine. When the QR code is scanned with your mobile device
Additional

Jan 2 o » 787
Feb 22 725 Ag 2 910
Mar 2 618 Sep 2 753
Apr 2 536 oot 22 o3
May 22 527 Nov 22 &3
Jin 22 470 Dec 22 523
dan 23 615

1000

800

200 :
o's ——

J FMAMJJASONDJ
l AActual E-Eslimate C-Customer
Comparisons {ast Year This Year
Average Daily Use (KWH) 13
Average Daily Temperature 34 33
Days in Billing Period, at 32
Last 12 Months Use 7328
Average Sonthly Use (KWH) 611

OhioEdison [t instest

AFRstnengy Corpany 3

00187241 AV 0452
RSIMBALLA ‘
42100 CREAN RIDGE RD
LISBON OH 444329542

L] .

v o

@dé 77 Account Number: 110 017 845 519

s

“‘u’g{’ 72

Retum this part with a check or money order
payable to Ohio Edison

Amount Paid F Y/

Amount Due $194.68
Due Date Feb D2, 2023
OHIO EDISON
PO BOX 3887
AKRON OH 44309-3687

it Hplpfiepatetpepeeilfitptd il bt st )

: -8511[![]1?&'-!5S]-"IIJ_DDQDBUDDBDUDDDDHB_BBDUIJ[]Bl”llqﬂﬂﬂﬂl‘l'ihﬂﬂ
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A FrsiSiengy Campany - g

Billing Period: Dec 15 to Jan 15, 2023 for 32 days
Bl For: R SIMBALLA
42100 CREAM RIDGE RD
LISBON OH 44432

Bt issued by: Ohio Edison, PO Box 3667, Akron OH 44309-3687

Toelwouheaiﬂorpayyunﬂm,smnﬂm@imdemherigMof&hhﬁﬁomywmoﬁmegohm.&sMymmm.

For Customer Service, calt 1-800-633-4766.

Payment Opéins, call

1

When fhis bilt was prepared, your account had an unpaid balance. If
you have already made this payment, thank you. I nof, please
promptly pay the avendue amount  Overdue amounts associated with
a disconnect nolice from = prior month's bl andior an Ohio 10-day
Winler Nofice may continue t result in disconnecion of electric
sepvice.  Call us at 1-800-686-3421 if you have questions or Fy
information on payment amangements.

To avoid a 150% Lale Paymeni Charge being added fo your bill,
please pay the Amount Due by the Due Date.

Your curren! PRICE TO COMPARE for generation and {ransmission
from Ohio ESon s fisted below. In order for you to save money off of
your utity's supply charges, a supplier must offez you a price lower
than Ohio Edison's price of 5.55 vents per KWH for the same usage
that appears on the bil, To review avalable compelitive supplier
offers, visit the Public Utlities Commission of Ohio's "Energy Choice
Chio” website al www. ice.chio.gov.

Residential Service - 0001164344 - 5.55 cents per KWH

the information below shows specific charges for the costs of energy
efficiency, peak demand reduction, and renewable energy. These
charges are nol new, but are and previously were consolidated with
other chatges on your bil,

Bil Based On: Actual Meter Reading

Toanuranoutage.caﬂ?&hmsadayl—ﬂﬂ&&mﬂ.

S pasten
January 19, 2023 E1

Account Number: 110 017 845 519

Balance at Billing on Jan 19, 2023

Ohio Edison - lion
Ohio Edison - Misc. Charges

Total Cument Charges

dan 15, 2023 KWH Reading (Acuzl)
Dec 15, 2022 KWH Reading (Actual)
KWH used

A AargeE

Customer Nuwnber: 0802842511 00041

Rale: Residential Senvice OF-RSF

Customer Charge 400

Destriburiion Related Component 23R

Economic t Component Lt

Cost Recovery Charges :132.20
.16

Bypassable Generation and Transmission Related Component
Consumer Rale Credi

Energy Efficiency B15KWH x 0.000000 3000 =
Peak Demand Reduction 615 KWH x 0.000000 $0.00
Renewable Energy 615 KWH x 0.00163 33

Your next meter reading & scheduled © ocowr on or about
Feb 15, 2083.

A new GR (Quick Response) Gode has been added fo your bl This
QR code does not contain any personal identifying information and
enablmyouheasﬂymmaﬁmtopﬁmsiomanagem
account enline. When the QR code is scanned with your mobile device

Additional messages, §
e
Jan 22 629 o 22 187
Feb 2 725 Aug 22 910
Mar 22 618 Sep 2 753
Aor 22 536 Ot 22 433
May 22 52 Nov 22 431
dm 22 470 Dec 22 §23
Jan 23 615

Comparisons Last Year This Year
Average Daily Use (KWH) 2 19
Average Daily Temperature 3 3
Days in Biffing Period. 3 -2
Last 12 Months Use (KWH) 1328

gt



Return this part with a check or money order
payable to Ohio Edison

Account Number: 110 017 845 519

OhioEdison 76 Sovt ain Stect -
5 Akron, OB 44308-1890 -
Amount Paid

“asrs=gy Company "
loguelypel ¥yl pfebgtloglyplygbgfliclelidl -
0D0RSB4 01 AV 0.468 _ Amount Due . $72.11
2100 CREAM RIDGE RD ' Due Date Mar 03, 2023
LISBON OH 444328542

OHIO EDISON

PO BOX 3687

AKRON OH 44308-3687

I LU [ LT L S T TR T

0511003784551 900000000000000000000000073390000072L18

= | UNITED STATES

| POSTAL SERVICE :

Sefial Number

2813LBB2Y7E . T wmew  owew  $T2AL 1
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Bilt Based On: Actual Meler Reading

Page 1 0f2

R gy Cotomy February 17, 2023 k16
Billing Period: Jan 16 to Feb 14, 2023 for 30 days Account Number: 110 017 845 519
Bilt For: R SIMBALLA

- 42100 CREAM RIDGE RD
. LISBON QM 44432 Due Pate: March 03, 2023

Bifl issued by: Ohio Edison, PO Box 3667, Akron OH 44309-3587

To enollin Bift or pay your bill anfine, scan the QR code on the right of this bill from your mabile device or go to www. firslenergycorp.com.
For Customer Sepvice, calf 1-800-633-4766. For Payment Opfions, call 1-800-686-3421

AESSAUES

To avoid a 1.50% Late Payment Charge being added 1o your bill,
please pay the Amount Due by the Due Date.

Your current PRICE TO COMPARE for generation and transmission
from Chio Edison is listed below. in order for you lo save money off of
your ulility's supply charges, 2 supplier must offer you a price lower
than Ohio Edison's price of 5.38 cents per KWH for the same usage
that appears on the bit. To review available compelitve suppler
offers, visit the Public Ulilittes Commission of Chio's "Energy Choice
Ohio" website at www .energychoice.ohio.gov.

Residential Service - 0001164344 - 5.38 ¢ents per KWH

The informalion below shows specific charges for the costs of energy
efficiency, peak demand reduclion, and renewable enesgy. These
chaiges are not new, but are and previously were consolidated with
other charges on your bill.

Energy Efficiency 561 KWH x 0.000000 50.00
Peak Demand Reduction 561 KWH x 0.000000 $0.00
Renewable Energy 561 KWH x 0.002244 $1.26

Your next meter reading is scheduled fo ocour on o about
Mar 16, 2023.

A new QR (Guick Response) Code has been added to your bill. This
QR code does not contain any personal idenfifying information and
enables you {o eesily access convenient options to manage your
account online. When the QR code is scanned with your mobile device
you wiit be taken to our website and presented with opfions fo pay your
bill, sign up for a My Acoomt or, login to an existing My Account.

We are required to include your name, address and usage informafion
an a list of elighle customers thal is made available to other
competifive retaf*electric service providers. I you do not wish lo be
included on this list, please call us at 1-800-2250444, go o the
Customer Choice section of our website - www.firslenergycom.com -
ar write fo us af 78 5. Main St., Akron, OH 44308 Attn: FECC. Please

Additional messages, if any, can be found on back.

To report an emergency of an outage, call 24 hours a day 88854M8W ]

Previous Balance
PaymentsiAdjustments

Balance at Billing on Feb 17, 2023

Ohio Edison - Consumption
Ohio Edison - Misc. Charges
Total Current Charges

Amount Due by Mar 03, 2023

Feb 14, 2023 KWH Reading (Actuai)
Jar; 16, 2023 KWH Reading {Actual)

i e

< Ehardes Erom Dhip: Edison::

i

FEMMR

AR AR R

X}

R

oggggé

E-Esfimaie C-Customer ]

Comparisons

Average Daily Use (KWH)
Average Daily Temperature
Days in Billing Period
Last 12 Months Use (KWH}
Average Monthly Use (KWH)

Last Year
24
2
30

This Year
19

k!

30

7,164

597

Cﬁstnrner Numbear: (802842511 0001164344
Rate: Residential Service GE-RSF

Customer Charge 400
Distribution Related Compaonent 2813
Cast Recovery Charges 1178
Bypassable Generation and Transmission Related Component 3020
Consumer Rate Credit -1.45
Current Consumption Bill Charges 7366
Security Deposit Interest £0.27

Total Charges

02067123 Payment
01725123  Payment
Total Payments and Adjustments

STOMER’S RECEIPT

ga//.'fo »

O. Box FeE7

UMITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE»

s

KEEP THIS
RECEIPT FOR
YOUR RECORDS

Payta @A,H

505 - 3657

O

it
it
Address ﬂ

Glerk

K

Amount

Pest Offlce

drreEn

Yoar, Monih, Day

Sarla) Numtisr

NOT

K OF THIS RECEIPT
MPORTANT CLAIM
NFORMATION

GOTIABLE

100

#7144

BART AR AY

n1TTITanTnmn




mm;;:n;m Ay SL57 ' vmmmﬁ%
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offers, msﬂmeP(bthEﬂihﬁCommlssmnthm's‘Enelgycrnme
Om'webmlealwww ohio.gov
Residential Service - DDO1164344 - 538cmlsperKWH

The informafion below shows specific charges for the cosis of energy
éfficiéncy, peak demand reducfion, and tenewable engigy. ~ These
charges are nct new, but are and previously were consolidated with
other chatges on your bill.

Energy Efficizncy 499 KWH x 0.000000 SO0
Peak Demand Reduction 499 KWH x 0000000 $0.00
Renewable Energy 450 KWH x 0002244 5142

Your rext meler resding is schedued b occwr wn or sbeud
Apr 17, 2023

The Eamed Income Tex Credit {EITC) s 2 fax credd for cerlan

jower-income famfies and indnidusls. For informalion and o E

delermine i you qualify, simply dial 8008201040, or wisit
irs. govfindividuals.

dditional messages, if any, tan be found on back.

Mar 22 518 Sep 2 753
Aor 2 5% Oct 22 ¥e
May 22 527 Nov 2 421
dun 2 i Dec 2 523
o 2 767 Jan 23 815
Aug 2 oio - Fab 23 561

Mar 23 499

MAMJJASONDUJFM

-KWH used

Mar 15, 2023 KWH Reading {Actmi) S - am
Feb 15,2023 KWH Reading {Aclul) .

e o1 00010434
Rate: Residential Service OF-RSF

Cusiomer Charge 440
Distribution Related Component 2642
Cost Recovery Ci 10.43
Bypassable Generafion and Transmission Retated Component 26.86
Consumer Rate Credit i <145
Current Consumption Bill Charges - 66.26
Securily Daposrl Interest -0.29

| AAchal EEsfimate CCustomer |
Comparisons Last Year This Year
Average Daily Use (KWH) A 17
Average Daily Temperature 3B 38
in Billing Period 0 2
Last 12 Months Use 7045
Average Monthly Use (KWH) 587
Retum this part with a check or money order
payable to Ohio Edison
OhioEdison 3gkasi=, Account Number: 110 017 845 519
_.-——ﬁ
A FriSnacgy Comoeny

el Hpehbutigbe gl fupfifspebag]]

0006145 01 AV 0.468

R SINBALLA

42100 CREAM RIDGE RD
LISBON OH 444329542

Amount Paid

Amount Due $65.97
Due Date Apr 03, 2023
OHIO EDISON
PO BOX 3687
AKRON OH 44308-3667

[T TR RN TREMNTR 1T N[ N

85131001784 551"IIJI]IIBBDI]DBEDUDBDDBDBDE[_IBBEE‘I79[![!0[]&5'17[3



e _ Page 1af2
March 20, 2023 B
Account Number: 110 017 845 519

OhwoFEdison Bl Basec On: Ackuel Meter Reading

AR Campany. 7
BiﬂingPeﬁod:FeMSblarﬁ,HawaSthys
BABALLA

Bill For: RS

24 frers = oy 1BBBSAL4TTT
mﬂmwwmwh:ﬁ’mmm

To enrol in o5 o pay your i onle wanhe R odem &:@sﬁﬁ&&ﬁmwm&i&d&ﬁupbméﬁﬁw.w.
For Customes Service. ool 7 Cipeons, 28 *-H0D-586.3401

To avoid 2 1.50% Lake Paymeni Charge beng added o your b Prvious Sabnce 7241

please pay the Amount Dos by the Cve Jaie. Paymentsihdistmens 7214
Your currerd PRICE TO COMPARE #or generaion and banssmission Balance. at Billing on Mar 29, 2023 0.00
from Ohio Edison & sted below. in order fox you ko save marey off of | Org Bikoon - Consumplon %25

your ulily’'s supply charges, a supplier must offer you 2 price lower Ohin Edison - Misc. Charges
ﬂm%E@’spﬂcedSﬁﬂomispaWbmesammage
thal appears on the b Toreviewauﬁiecmpeﬁi\eamia
Offes, visd the Pubic Utiites Commission of Ohic's Energy Croice |

lowerincome families and imivnal;.alFm nformation and to |52
defesmine i you  qualify, simply B0D-829-1040, o visit
irs.govifincdviduals,

Orso” website at wwiw.energychaioe. olio. gov. fiEatiort foF Meter Nititier SO0 S0RT0E——

Rsidenﬁdsm-mim-ﬁ.ﬂmperm Reading (Potual) 18,700

D indornation below shws specifc charges forthe cos's o energy | Fob 15, 2123 KWH Reading (Achal) bl

efficiency, peak derrand Teduction, and rencwable energy. These | on —_— — :

charges are nol new, but are and previous ly wese consolidaled with e d

ofher charges on your bifl,

Rate: Residential Service OF-RSF

Energy Effciency 4G9 KWH x 0000000 $0.00 m&?ﬁ(:mt ‘ Zggg
- Peak Demand Reduction 499 KWH x 0.000000 $0.00 | Gost Recovesy € 1043

. Renewable Energy 495 KWH x 0.002244 $1.12 éolvpnzm a(;;'am and Transmission Related Component 2(;‘%

ey Credit =1

Your next meler teading is scheduled to octur on o aboul cuml:nﬁcgmgwm 6826

Apr 17, 2023. Security Deposil Inferest

The Eamed lncome Tax Credit {EITC) s a tax credit for cerfain Total Chames

Mar 22 618 Sep 2 753
Apr 2 oct 22 433
May 2 597 Nov 22 a
Jn 2 9 Dec 22 523
ot 2 787 Jan 23 615
Aug 2 910 Feb 23 561

Mar 23 499

TN EYTrEY

JASONDUJFM

adctal £ Estimate Coustomer |
Comparisons Last Year This Year
Average Daily Use (KWH) 2% i
Average Daily Temperatute K 38
Dzys in Billing Petiod & <5
Last 12 Months Use (KWH) 7348
Average Monthly Use (KWH) 5687

PO " Retum this part with a check or money order

nnrnhin 0 Mikia Soicram




OhioEdison

"A EtEnacgy Company l

Billing Period: Mar 16 to Apr 16, 2023 for 32 days
Bill For: R SIMBALLA

42100 CREAM RIDGE RD

LISBON OH 44432

E=

Bl issued by: Ohio Edisan, PO Bax 3687, Akron OH 44309-3657

To enroll in 821l or pay your bill ondine, scan the GR code on the right of this bill from your muobile device or go to www firstenergycorp.cam.
For Customer Service, call -B00-633-4766. For Payment Options, call 1-800-686-3421. : ’

To avoid a 1.50% Late Payment Charge being added to your bill
please pay the Amount Bua by the Due Dale.

Your current PRICE TQ COMPARE for generafion and transmission
fiom Chio Edison is listed below. In order for you to save money off of
your uility's supply charges, a supplier must offer you a price lower
than Chio Edison’s price of 5.63 cenis per KWH for the same usage
that appears on the bil. To review available compeliive supplier
offers, visit the Public Utililes Commission of Ohid's “Energy Choice
Ohic” websike al www.energychoice.chio.gov.
Residential Service - 0001164344 - 5,63 cents per KWH

The information betow shows specific charges for the costs of energy
efficiency, peak demand recuction, and renewable energy. These

charges are not new, but are and previously were consohdated with :

other charges on your bill

Energy Efficiency 569 KWH x 0.000000 $0.00
Peak Demand Reduction 569 KWH x 0.000000 $0.00
Renewable Energy 5689 KWH x 0.002244 $1.28
Yaur

next meter reading is scheduled fo occur on or about
May 16, 2023.
Springs warm weather ofien produces thunderstonms, which can

cause pawer outages. 1f your power goes out, call 1-BBB.LIGHTSS

{1-888-544.4877). For your safsty, please treal all downed wires as
live and dangerous. FFar more information on prepanng for cutages,
visil www Sirstenergycom.comfstorminfo.

Additionat messages, if any, can be found on back.

4

4 5% S
{ 2z s e L
w22 2 Tee !
g 2 TE Rl i
by B2 e o :
EE s i)
1000

Bitf Based On: Actual Meter Reading

Tc; leéort -aﬁ -emerge;ﬁcyl or an oulage, call 24 howrs a day1-888-544-4877

. Pagetof2

Aprif 19, 2023 e

Account Number: 110 017 845 519

Due Date: May 03, 2023

Previous Balance
Payments/Adjusiments

Balance at Billing on Apr 19, 2023
Chio Edisor - Consumption

Ohio Edison - Misc. Charges

Total Cusrent Charges

Apr 18, 2023 KWH Reading (Actual)
Mar 16, 2023 KWH Reading (Actual)
KWH used

S Charges From Ohio Edison:
ustomer Mumber; 0802842511 0001164344
Rale: Residential Service OE-RSF
Gustomer Charge
Disirbufion Related Component
Cost Recovery Charges

Genetation and Transmission Related Component
Caonrsumer Rate Credit
Current Consumption Bill Charges
_?_eculmy Deposit Interest

ofal Cha

KEEP THIS
REGEIPT FOR
YOUR RECORDS

Giark.

Amount
Ams ot

Post Oftice
Vrrama

of - T8 7

1

/

CUSTOMER'S RECEIPT
£7

Yenr, Month, Day

—naw mt

200 ke 2
; : <
LB A A B AN RN ) : 3N
AMUJIJASONDJFMA . Y\N\
| Adchal E-Estimale ¢ Cuslomer ] ™ %
Gomparisons LastYear  This Year oo s
Average Daily Use (KWH) 18 18 AR @ﬁ-ﬁ
Average Daily Temperatire 4 48 : \
Days in Billing Period 2 S
Last 12 Months Use (KWH) 7.078 ) .
Average Monthly Use (KWH)- 590 = z
] <
=iS :
Sk =
By |22=
S |258 =
SIS (LEE S
o So E =
m BEE
S=
o e
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g Posiad: Agr 7 0 Moy 15, 223 b 28 days
E RSMBALLA

. L5 CREMM RUCE R

Ta avoid 2 1.50% Laie Paymemcragebeng
please pay the Amound Due by the Due Date.

Your current PRICE  TO COMPARE for generation and transmission -

from Ohio Edison is fisled below. In order for you to save money off of
ymruﬁly’s supply charges, a supplier must offer you a price lower

than Oéo Edison's price of 5.88 cents per KWH for the same usage
fhat 4ppears on the bil. To review avaliable competifive s

tppher
offers, mﬂmePLbthtﬁimCommssmelm's‘EnecgyChme

Ohic” website at wwre. .chio.gov.

Residentfal Service - 0001164344 - S.NnenlsperKWH
ﬁiemfolmahmbelowshowsspe:ﬁcdnmesﬁxmewstsofelw
efficiency, peak demand reduction, and renewsble energy.

charges are nol new, buiammdptmnlymeomsuﬁdaledwm ===

other charges on your bif.

Energy Efficiency 523 KWH x 0:000000 $0.00
Peak Demand Reduction 523 KWH x 0.000000 $0.00
Renewable Energy SBKWH x 0002244 $1.47

Your nexi meler reading is scheduled lo occur on or about
Jun 15, 2023,

If fermination of seiviee would be especially dangerous o your heatth

or the heatth of someone in your househald,
regarding cerfification of the relaled medical condition by a Beensed
physician, physiclan’s assistan!, clinical nurse specialist, certified
nuse prachlioner, cerfified nurse-midwife or local board of health
physician so that service can be maintained.

We are required fo-include your name, address and usage information
on a list of clighle customers that is made availbble fo olher
compalitive relall electric service providers. If you do not wish to be

-nmkxhdmﬁusﬁstpleasecaﬂmati%ﬂ“égolohe

Customer Choice section of our website - www firstenergycom com
or wiile lo us al 76 S. Main 51, Altmn OH 44308 Alin: FECC. Piease
Additional

May 22 527 Nov 22 31
Jun 22 40 Dec 22 L)
Jut 22 787 Jan. 23 615
Aug- 2 10 Feb 23 561
Sep 2 753 Mar 23 499
Oct 2 433 Ay 23 569

May 23 523

D :
MJJASONDJFMAM

| Adctal

E-Esfimate COustomer |
Comparisons Last Year This Year
Average Dally Use (KWH) 17 18
Average Daily Temperature 54 52
Days in Billing Period )| 2
Last 12 Months Use (KWH) 7074
Average Honthly Use [KWH) 590

* Bl Based On: Ackiel Miler Readifig

maﬂinﬁu;@ m:im m&‘?mx&ma‘&bﬁ wmmmz;tmmm "5

May 18, 2023 S E
Account Number: 116 017 845 518

Payments/Adustments e -2 7
Batance at Billing on May 18, 2023 e
Ohjo Edison - Consumption fri
Ohio Edison - Misc. Charges 427
Totalﬁnmnt(:hargs [ ]

May 15, 2023 KV 2[}23KWHReadng
Apr17m§¥5KWHReadng(Achnl}

mlslomet Number 0802842511 0001164344
Rate: Residential Service OE-RSF

Cusstomer Charge 400
Disirbution Related Component 278
Cost Recovery C 11.82
Bypassable Generation and Transmission Related Component 073
Gonsumer Rate Credit -1.45
Guirent Consumpdtion Bilt Charges 7253

Security Deposit Interest .27
‘ozl Charges
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. Retumn this part with a check or money order
payable to Ohio Edisen
OhioEdison st wansme Account Number: 110 017 845 518
._——'—-—-\_
T e o Perd
uns il fLy | BT *; 1 111 i
mn;:1 A:! l;.:ss e ! Amount Due $72.26
2100 ooy RIDGE RD Due Date Jun 01, 2023
LISBON OH 44432.9542
OHIO EDISON
PO BOX 3687
AKRON OH 44309-2687
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OhioEdison

‘A Fistinengy Soraay el

May 16 to Jun 14, 2023 for 30 days
3 SIMBALLA

Billing Period:
Biil For;

To report an em
Bill issued by:
Te enrall in Bl o7t
For Gustomer Serv

~-Méseay

To avoid 2 1.50% Late Payment Charge being added fo your bil,
please pay {he Amount Due by the Due Date.

Your current PRICE TO COMPARE for generation and transmission
from Ohio Edison is listed belaw. In ardar for you to save money off of
your utility's supply charges, a supplier must offer you a price lower
than Okiic Edison's price of 8.93 cenfs per KWH for the same usage
that appeats on the bill. To review available competifive supplier
offers, visit the Public Uliities Commission of Ohio's "Energy Chaice
Chiv" website at www energychoice ohio.gov.

Residential Service - 0001164344 - 8.93 cents per KWH

The information below shows specific charges for the costs of energy
efficiency, peak demand reduction, and renewable energy. ~ These

charges are not new, but are and previously were consolidated with E

olher charges on your bill

Energy Efficiency 418 KWH x 0.000000 $0.:00
Peak Demand Reduction 418 KWH x 0.000000 3000
Renewable Energy HBKWH x 0002244 $0.94

Your next meter reading is scheduled to occur on or about
Jut 18, 2023.

Pursuant to Ohio law, it is legal for your electric meter and associated
equipmeni to be tampered with to obfain unautharized use of
electricily. As specified in the Ohio Revised Cade, persons found guilty
of stealing eleclricity or tampering may be subject fo jail sentences up
fo five years and fines up 1o $10.,000. Meter tampering is dengerous
and could result in serious personal injury or damage to property. Ohie
Law requires this message.
As of dune 1, 2023, residential cuslomers who receive electric
generation through the company's Standard Service Offer will see new
prices for Rider GEN, as approved by the Public Utifities Commission
af Ohio (PUCO) (Case No. 23-0345-EL-RDR). On an annualized basis,
the change in the cost of generation will restil in an estimated average
Additional messages, if any, can be found on back.

] Jun 2 470 Dec 22
o 2 78/ dan 23
| kg 2 10 Febr 22

1000

800

600

400 2

200 : | i

J JASONDJFMAMUJ

I A-Actual E-Estimale C-Custamer I
Comparisons Last Year This Year
Average Daily Use (KWH) T 14
Average Daily Temperature 65 63
Days in Bilting Period 0 30
Last 12 Months Use (KWH) 7022
Average Monthly Use (KWH) 585

Bill Based On; Actual Meler.Reéding

e, scan the GR code on the right of this bil from yaur mobie device or go to wwiw firstenergycorp.com.
; 1-800-833-4766. For Payment Opfions, call 1-800-686-3421

. : . Page 1of 2
June 19, 2023 , E16
Account Number: 110 017 845 519

5

Previous Batance 7228
Payments/Adiustments -186.26
Balanee at Billing on Jun 18, 2023 -114.00

Chio Edison - Consumption
Chig Edison - Misc. Charges

Total Current Charges
You have a credit halance of
- Ueaneduformat
Jun 14, 2023 KWH Reading {Actual) 20,210
May 16, 2023 KWH Reading {Actual} 19,792
KWH used 418 \ -
Customer Number: 0802842511 0001164344
Rate: Residential Service OE-RSF
Customer Charge 400 ¥ i |
Disiribution Refated Component 2247
Cost Recovery Charges 836
Bypassable Generation and Transmission Related Companent 3733
Consurmer Rate Credit -1.45
Current Consumption Bil Charges M
Security Deposit Interest 0.30
Total Chal
Payment 1228
06/19/23 Security Deposit Refund il
0B/19723  Security Deposit Refund Pending -4229
Total Payments and Adjustments $186.26
11l =
e 8
L2E
Er g
fm e
[
Ezg

OMER’S RECEIPT

STATES
SERVICE w

Fen

A,

4

&
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S 304 - 3457

Yoar, Month, Day

Clerk-

Amount
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Billing Period: Jun 15 to Jul 17, 2023 for 33 days
Bill Forz S SMBALLA

£3°70 CREAM RIDGE RD

330N OH 44432

PO Box 3687, Akron OH 44309-3687

To avoid 2 150% Lz's Fayment Charge being added to your bilf,
please pay the Ameunt Due by fhe Due Dale.

Your cumrent PRICE TO COMPARE for generation and fransmission
from Chio Eciscn is Fsiad below. [n order for you to save money off of
your ulility's supply charges. @ supplier must offer you a price lower
than Ohio Edisan's price of 1183 cents per KWH for the same usage
that appears on the bil. To review available compelitive supplier
offers, visit the Public Utiiies Commission of Ohio's “Energy Choice
Ohio” website at www.energychoice.ohio.gov.

Residential Service - 0001164344 - 11.93 cents per KWt

The information below shows spéciﬁc charges for the cosis of energy

efficiency, peak demand reduction, and renewable energy. These

charges are not new, but are and previously were consolidated with

other charges on your bilk.

Energy Efficiency 448 KWH x ©.000000 5000
Beak Demand Reduction 448 KWH x 0.000000 $0.00
Renewable Energy ' 448 KWH % 0.002054 $092

" Your nexl meler reading is scheduled to ocour on or about
Aug 16, 2023. _
Far a brochure describing your customer rights and obligations, piease
call our Cuslomer Sevice phone number. _ :
For your safely and {he safely of our crews, when using a generalor
foliew The manufacturer's installation and operation instructions. Never
connect a generator directly to your electrical system without an
isolatioh device installed by an electrician. Giherwise, a fire could start
- o an employse restoring your power could be seriously injured. We
. suggest plugging fights/appliancas in the outlels on the generator unit.
Tree branches and shrubs — and insects that nestin vegetation — can

Bill Based On: Actual Méter Reading

n uuia“g";e, call 24 hﬁuzs alday 1—888—544-4877

ti online, scan the OR code on ihe right of this bilt from your mobile device or go to www firstenergyGomp.com.
Options, call 1-800-686-3421.

Page10f2

July 20, 2023 Et6
con Number: 110 017 845 519

Frevious Balance
Payments/Adjustments
Balaice at Billing on Jul 20, 2023

Ohin Edison - Consumption
Chio Edison - Misc. Charges
Total Current Charges

= =T
R

"o 17, 2023 KWH Reading (A
Jun 15, 2023 K'NH Reading {Actual)

*} Security Dep

Cuslomer Mumber: 0802842511 0001164344
Rate: Resideniial Service OE-RSF

Customer Charge

Distribufion Related Compunent

Cost Recovety Charges

Bypassable Generation and Trapsmission Related Componeni
Consumer Rate Cradit

Cursent Consumption Bill Charges

osit Interest

make it difficult and, at fimes, unsale for our employees fo read your .
meter. Please be sure your metef is easily accessible by cleating the ru = ==
i dit. =
path fo “R&ﬂ%ﬁgﬁ:w if any, can be found on back. E: m sE3
Tm=Xx
L o= Ec=
w |28 553
B 787 Jan 7 615 = | & 222
Aug 2 910 Feb 23 561 D g SEE
Sep 2 75 Mar 23 499 0= =z m 2+
oo 22 a3 Ao 23 568 g =
D w2 £t Nay 23 53 _ nis
e Z b7 g 3 o P | U T I
g 23 45§ tn T =
1000 NN
800 b BT
- 8% [ ad |
: B
L
20 2 ;h} ® oo
JASONDJFMAMY Y L F ALY
| Adctal E-Estimate G-GCustomer % \QQ\\LB
Gomparisons Last Year This Year . 0
Average Dally Use (KWH) 2% 14 FIN
Average Daily Temperature n T = os
Days in Billing Period 33 3 & g
L ast 12 Months Usz (KWH) 6,683 W
Average Montidy Use (KWH) 557 0N
. ]
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UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE= -
T Y 2 — =
NOT o J 0 Box _Ib 77 © YOUR RECOBDS
NEGOTUBLE | 7oy o 5/%50 i—jé &7
25131532605 7444150 000¢

NITED STATES
OSTAL SERVICE =

Setial Manber

28131552605

20;3-03-2? | $441350 £73.1 i 1

Aot Seveats' !hree Dollars and 147100 REEREREREXRERENNEENE
S ..’ Pl ok

“Wﬁ%ou/'<:%éﬁéy

“"“6’2/0:7 Crecn Pd;
L!Séﬂ/\ C/%?

L s&mm = NEGOTIAR E DALY I THE U.S. AND POSSESSIDNS - -
2813188 2805 |

mw /0 &f"‘fan
0. 8K F687
AKon OF Y308 ‘:74‘?7

sthEn
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Retum this part with a check or money order

payable to Ohio Edison
m 15&&3;% Account Number. 110 017 845 519
N Amount e
Illll! I‘ll 11] 1 ] Ll
:W m I'msl T R T T i 11 | FE—— 50,00
RSIMBALLA
42160 CREAM RIDGE RD
LISBON OF 444328542
OHIO EDISON
PO BOX 3687 ‘
AKRON OR 44308-3687

Ill'i“llllllhlll““lh“llll“"‘lll“II!“II“il!’ll“lllll‘l

[1511[![11TQHSSIQUBDDBEBBGBDDUBUDBUUDUDGB?B].'IDDBIJBDBBD].




Retum this part with a check or money order

payable to Ohio Edison
OlwoEdison S Mensiet Account Number: 110 017 845519
A-———_“__-\"
R TR A
lll {11 II £ l]i (F 1] 1113 l!ll] III FLIL b l' ]

O00G77BOT AV 0.485. Amount Due $0.00
R SIMBALLA : ‘
42100 CREAN RIDGE RD
LISBON OH 444329542

QHIC EDISON

PO BOX 3587

AKRON OH 24309-3687

“l[]ill'l“lh'l"“llh}l“l“iu!lllll'p“lllll'lll“"'l“'l

0511001784551900000000000000000000000090030000000003

UNITED STATES

 CUSTOMER’S RECEIPT

POSTAL SERVICE o

e [ o s
s Ve 20, L 2257 et
NESOTABLE _| Alron EA. 5/?937-;3 s 7

25131352750 444150

2623-6_?-—2% S‘?ﬂ ;14

: UNITED STATES
" POSTAL SERVICE

Serial Knmhes

28131852750
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OhuoEdison

Ay Sompay W

Billing Period: Sep 18 to Oct 16, 2023 for 28 days
R SIMBALLA

42100 CREAM RIOGE RD

LISBON OH 44432

Bifl For:

Tz avoaz g 1 I0% Late Payment Charge being added fo your bill,
w2282 o3y s Amount Due by the Due Dale.

"5y Sper PRICE TO COMPARE for generation and fransmission
: o s fgted below. In order for you to save maney off of
ey charges, 3 supplier must offer you a price lower
"ﬁ:e " af 9.96 cents per KWH for the same usage
|. To review available competiive supplier &
Jie Utlites Commission of Ohio's "Energy Choice
Crez et 3! www energychoice.ohio.gov.
Recxiertial Service - 0001164348 - ssscmts per KWH

T riYTmEIOe Do Thows e ohy

JEEHNH x 0.000000
393 KWH x 0.060000
338 KWH x 0.001841

four nexi meler readng is scheduled 1o occur on or sbout
Naov 15, 2023,

{f termination of service would be especially dangerous to your health
o7 the health of someone in your househeld, please contact our office
regarding certification of the relafed medical condition by a licensed
physician, physician assistant, clinical nurse specialist, cerfified nurse
peachifioner, certified nurse-midwife or local board of heaith physician
5o that service <an be maintained.

emand Rea,cz leit}
Renewacle Energy

L]

..ay yau bﬂl anline, scan the QR code on the right of this bill from your mobile device or go fo www. ﬁrstenergycorp com.
cell 1-800.633.4766. For Payment Options, caf -800-686-3421

- Page'1 of 2
Cctober 19, 2023 &16
Account Number: 110 017 845 519

{Amount Due: $0.08 -

H

Paymenis/Adusiments
Balance at Billing on Oct 19, 2023

Ohio Edison - Consumption

You have a credit balance of

Oct 18, 2023 KWH Read ing (Aclual)
Sep 18, 2023 KWH Reading {Actual)
KWH resd

zrges v he oosts of enargy B

= 8 ;
T8 =
[ B W -ié [~
Additional messaga. ifany,mn be found on back. E [ 8 =
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m \xﬁg} Hter— ]
Gomparisons Last Year This Year i
Average Dally Use (KWH) 14 14 R !
Average Daily Temperature 57 59 2 :
Days in Billing Period H 29 ey :
Last 12 Months Use (KWH) 5,780 T N |
Average Monthly Use (KWH) 482 < = - o
aly | E o
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OtwolEdkson

Bl Based On: Aciual Meter Reading ‘ : Pagefof2
Sﬁi‘?&"”‘"“‘” 58 Aug 15, 2023 for 20 days Account Number: 110 017 845 519: _
it For: FTLANTAL

. JZZAMRIDGERD

T 54432

To 10

Er omarTer,

Bill issued by: Trz =5

- =2 Box 3687, Alron OH 44309-3687

L :Afé;e, wIIWZ;huurs aday 1-888-544-4877.

L1}
5

Toenrch in 3 re. scan the QR cade on the right of this bill fom your mabile device or go Lo www.firstenergycorp.com.
Far Customer 32 33-4768. For Payment Options, cal! 1-800-686-3421
To avoid & 150% me~t Tharge being added to your bill, | Previous Batance
please pay the Amount Due &5 e Due Dale. Payments/Adjustments
Your curent PRICE TC COMPARE for generalion and transmission | Balance at Billing on Aug 18, 2023
from Ohie Edison is fisted be'ow  n order for you lo save money off of | Ohio Edison - Consumption
your uliity's surply charges, a suppher must offer you a price lower -
then Ohia Edisan's price of 11.50 cents per KWH for the same usage | You have a credit batance of
that appears on the bil.  To review availeble compefitive supplier = lete HifoAmato
offers, visit the Public Utififes Commission of Ohio's "Energy Choice | Aug 15, 2023 KWH Reading (Actual)
Ohio” website at www.enegycheice chio gov. Jul 18, 2023 KWH Reading {Actual)
Residential Service - 0001164344 - 11.50 cents per KWH KWH used .
The information below shows specific charges for the costs of energy | harges From:Ohlc Edison:
efficiency, peak demand reduction, and renewable energy. These | Cusiomer Number. 0B02842511 0001164344
charges are not new, but are and previously were consolidated with | Rale: Residendial Service OE-RSF
other charges on your bill Custamer Charge
Distribution Related Companent
Enetgy Efficiency 365 KWH x 0.000000 $0.00 | Gost Recovery Charges o
. Bypassable Generation and Transmission Related Component
Peak Demand Reduction 365 KWH x 0.000000 $0.00 Consumer Rate Credit
Renewable Energy 368 KWH x 0.001841 $0.67 | Current Consumption Bill Charge
Your next meter reading is scheduled % ocour on o about = ~
Sep 18, 2023. N,
We are required to include your name, address and usage information :
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CONFIDENTIAL SETTLEMENT COMMUNICATION

CONFIDENTIAL SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AND RELEASE

This Confidential Settlement Agreement and Release (“Agreement”) is made this day
of 2023, by and between Ohio Edison Company (“Ohio Edison”) and Mary C.
Simballa (“Ms. Simballa”). Ohio Edison and Ms. Simballa are hereinafter sometimes referred to
each as a “Party” and collectively as “Parties.”

WHEREAS R. Simballa (deceased) currently has an account with Ohio Edison, account
number 110017845519 (the “Account”), and is Ohio Edison’s customer of record for the service
address 42100 Cream Ridge Road, Lisbon, Ohio 44432 (the “Service Address™);

WHEREAS Ms. Simballa is an authorized representative of R. Simballa, and is a consumer
of electricity under the Account at the Service Address;

WHEREAS Ohic Edison assessed a $114 security deposit (the “Security Deposit™) on the
Account on or about May 12, 2022;

WHEREAS Ms. Simballa has disputed the assessment of the Security Deposit;

WHEREAS starting in May 2022, Ms. Simballa has paid the account balance, less the
approximate value of the security deposit on or before the payment due date;

WHEREAS Ms. Simballa, through her January 2023 bill, has continued to pay her account
balance, less the approximate value of the security deposit, on or before the due date;

WHEREAS a dispute has arisen regarding Ohio Edison’s assessment of a security deposit
on the Account, and whereas Ms. Simballa has filed a complaint with the Public Utilities
Commission of Ohio (“PUCQ”) styled “Iu the Matter of the Complaint of R. Simballa and Mary C.
Simballa, Complainant, v. Ohio Edison Company, Respondent” and being PUCO Case No. 22-
1065-EL-CSS (the “Complaint™);

WHEREAS the Parties intend to adopt, by way of compromise, without an admission of
liability or responsibility by any Party, a full and final settlement of the Complaint.

NOW THEREFORE, in full consideration of the foregoing and of the mutual agreements
contained herein, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Parties agree as follows:

L. (a) Ms. Simballa agrees to pay the Security Deposit (Ohio Edison acknowledges
receipt of the security deposit).

(b) Ms. Simballa further agrees to pay her account balance in full on or before the
due date indicated on each monthly bill through at least the bill dated May 2023.

(<) Upon full and complete payment of each monthly bill on or before the due date
indicated on said bill through and including the bill dated in May 2023, Ohio Edison
agrees to credit the Security Deposit to the Account in the bill dated in June 2023,

(d)  If Ms. Simballa does not make full and complete payments on or before the due
dates identified in each monthly bill, Ohio Edison will retain the Security Deposit
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pursuant to its standard criteria for returning security deposits: either (i) when the
account is discontinued, or (ii) when the monthly bills have been paid for twelve
consecutive months with no more than two late payments and without service
interruption due to nonpayment.

1. Other than as set forth in paragraph one (1) herein, this Agreement in no way alters
Ohio Edison’s or Ms. Simballa’s rights or obligations regarding the Account. Ohio
Edison expressly reserves the right to assess a new security deposit in the future
notwithstanding this Agreement if the Account’s payment history warrants a security
deposit based on Ohio Edison’s criteria for assessing security deposits.

2. Ms. Simballa and Ohio Edison agree to exccute a Joint Motion to Dismiss the
Complaint (“Motion to Dismiss”) contemporaneously with executing this Agreement.
Ms. Simballa agrees to dismiss its claims in the Complaint with prejudice. The Motion
to Dismiss is attached hereto as Exhibit A. Ms. Simballa understands and agrees that
Ohio Edison will file the Motion to Dismiss with the PUCO, thus dismissing the
Complaint with prejudice. If the Motion to Dismiss is not executed with this
Agreement, Ms. Simballa acknowledges that Ohio Edison will file a motion to dismiss
under Ohio Adm. Code 4901-9-01(F).

3. Ms. Simballa, on behalf of herself and her successors, heirs, devisees, legatees,
transferees, executors, beneficiaries, insurers, agents, contractors, assigns,
representatives, past and present directors, officers, employees, parent companies,
affiliates, subsidiaries, divisions and any predecessors and/or successors in interest of
every kind, nature, type and description, do hereby forever and completely release and
discharge Ohio Edison from any and all claims, demands, causes of action, and claims
for relief that they may have against Ohio Edison at this point in time, including any
claims arising out of and relating to the Complaint.

4, From the effective date of the Agreement, the Parties agree that the terms of this
Agreement shall be kept confidential and shall not be disclosed to any other person,
except: (a) to its accountants, attorneys, or, in the case of Ohio Edison, its employees,
agents, or representatives who, in Ohio Edison’s judgment, have a legitimate business
need for such information, provided, however, that all such accountants, attorneys, and
Ohio Edison employees, agents, and representatives agree to maintain the
confidentially of the information; or (b) in the context of legal proceedings,
government investigations, or to such other persons to whom the Parties are required
by law to make such disclosure. The Parties agree that any disclosure of the terms of
this Agreement, other than as permitted herein, will be deemed to be a material breach
of this Agreement whereby the remedy would be a recission of the credit amount
described in paragraph one (1) herein. '

5. Nothing in this Agreement shall be construed as an admission of guilt, liability, or finlt
by any Party or any person.

6. Should any paragraph, provision or clause in this Agreement be found to be ineffective,
invalid or unenforceable, the remainder of this Agreement shall be valid and
enforceable, and the Parties shall ncgotiate, in good faith, a substitute, valid and
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10.

I1.

12.

13.

enforceable provision which more clearly reflects the Parties’ intent in entering into
this Agreement.

This Agreement constitutes the entire written agreement between the Parties. There are
no other agreements, whether oral or written, modifying its terms. This Agreement
supersedes any and all prior written or oral agreements (including oral or written
setilement agreements) between any of the Parties. The terms of the Agreement can
only be modified by a writing signed by the Parties expressly stating that such
modification is intended.

Each Party acknowledges and represents that it: (a) has fully and carefully read and
understands this Agreement prior to its execution; (b) has been or has had the
opportunity to be fully apprised by an attorney of the legal effect and meaning of this
document and all terms and conditions hereof; (c) has had the opportunity to make
whatever investigation or inquiry deemed necessary or appropriate in connection with
the subject matter of this Agreement; (d) has been afforded the opportunity to negotiate
as to any and all terms hereof; and (e) is executing this Agreement voluntarily, free
from any undue influence, coercion, duress, or fraud.

No representation, covenants, warranties, or promises have been made hy the Parties
other than those expressly contained herein. This Agreement is the complete and
exclusive statement of the agreement between the Parties, superseding all proposals or
prior agreements, oral or written, and all other communications between the Parties
relating to the subject matter herein. The Parties understand and acknowledge that this
Agreement is made without reliance upon any statement or representation other than
those contained herein. The Parties understand that they are assuming the risk of the
truth or falsity of any facts relied upon in entering this Agreement. No waiver of this
Agreement or any of the promises, obligations, terms or conditions set forth in this
Agreement is valid unless it is written and signed by the Party against whom the waiver
is to be enforced.

The Parties declare that they voluntarily enter into this Agreement for the purpose of
making a full and final compromise, adjustment, and settlement of any and all claims
brought or that could have been brought in the Complaint.

This Agreement may be executed in counterparts all of which, when taken together,
shall be deemed one and the same instrument.

This Agreement is to be deemed to have been prepared jointly by the Parties. Any
uncertamty or ambiguity existing herein shall not be interpreted against any party.

The Parties warrant that each person signing below has authority to sign on behalf of
each Party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Confidential Settlement
Agreement and Release.
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Read and agreed:

MARY C. SIMBALLA: OHIO0O EDISON COMPANY:
Signed Signed

Date Printed Name

Title

Date

20803547
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Rogers, Christopher <CRogers@beneschlaw com> Fri, Jan 27, 2023 at 10:24 AM

T, Mary 8 <mary.simbatia@gmail.com>

Ms. Simballa,

Ohio Edison is willing for forego requiring you to enroll in autopay. Please let me know if you will accept Ohio Edison’s offer to credit the securify deposit to your account in May/June
2023 ¥ you pay the security deposit and continue paying in full and on time undil then, in exchange for dismissing your compiaint,

Please note. that this is a one-time waiver, and Ohio Edison reserves the fight to reassess the security deposit if you begin making late or partial payments again.

Christopher Rogers
{hefhim/his}
Litigation Associate

P F s iy Benesch Frisdlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP
‘Benesch

o t216.363.6251 : m; 207.240.5354

¥Card Bio CRogais@bensschiaw com ! www benaschiaw com
200 Public Square, Suite 2300, Clevetand, CH 44114-2378

Confidentiality Notice to Incorrect Addressee: wwwr beneschizw.com/confidentia livhotive

From: Mary S <tary simbaliag@amait coms

Sent; Wednesday, fanuary 25, 2023 1:20 AM

To: Dan Fulfin@@oucs ohio gov: Rogers, Christopher <CRogersd@ibeneschiaw coms; Kiing@firstenergyvecrn.com
Suhject: Doguments in suppert of complaint filed by Mary C. Simballa, hearing 1/25/2023 at 1 pm

Hello Mr. Fullin,

It was a pleasure speaking with you on Tuesday. | appreciate you sonsidering my safety in travaling to Columbus with the pending foul weather and far offering to conduct the
hearing via conference call. As per our discussion, | have attached the files of the supporting documentation for the dispute with Ohio Edison and First Energy Corp. | have aiso
included Ghrisfopher Rogers and Kathy Fling in the email since Mr. Rogers is the counsel of record for Chic Edisan Company and Ms. Fling s the counsel of record for First Energy
Corp and representing Ohio Edison Company.

Again, | appreciate your concern for my safety and am looking forward to speaking with you at 1:00 pm on January 25.

Mary C. Simbalia

Mary § <mary simballa@gmail.coms Mon, Jan 30, 2023 at 1:33 PM
To: "Ragers, Chiristopher* <CRogers@beneschlaw.com>, Dan.Fullin@puco.chio.gov, Kiting@firstenergycorp.com

Hello Mr. Fuflin and Mr. Rogers,
secur i with the raund stamp by the post office. The payment was maited today. As per the agreement, the security deposit will be refunded in June 2023,
Thank you, Mr. Fuliin, for facilitating the settlement discussion.

Mary C. Simballa
[Quoted bexdt hidden)
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dan fullin@puco.ohic.gov <dan.fulin@puco.ohio.gov> Mon, Jan 30, 2023 at 2:22 PM
To: Mary § <mary.simballa@gmatl.com>

Ce: "crogers@beneschiaw.com” <crogersg@beneschiaw, com>

Ms. Simbalia,

Thank you for the update.

Dan Fullin

Paniel E Fullin

Public Utilities Commission of Chio
Attorney Examiner

014-466-0437

PUCO.ohio.gov

This email message and any response to it may constitute a public record and thus may be publicly available to
anyone who requests it.

_www. PUCO.ohio.gov

S ints

[Quroted text hidden]
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Rogers, Christopher <CRegers@beaeschlaw.com> Thu, Feb 16, 2023 at 9:42 AM
To: Mary § <mary simballa@gmail.com>

Ms. Simballa,
To facilitate the return of your security deposit in Jure, Ohio Edison will require a signed settletnent agreement

Piease review the attached settlement agreement and joint motion 1o dismiss. Please let me know if you have any questions

Christopher Rogers

{he/him/his}

Litigation Associate

ggenesch Beresch Friedlander Coplan & Aronioff LLP

£ 216.363.6251 : m: 207.240,5354

wilard Bio CRoger@beneschlzw 0om | Wy bensschlaw rom
200 Publlc Square, Suite 2300, Cleveland, OH 44114-2378

Confidentiality Notice to Incorrect Addressea: vy, benascn!aw.comicanhdemiaMynonce

[Quoted text hidden]

i 19 11/22/2023, 10:14 AM
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{Quated text hidden]

2attachments
@ Confidential Settlement Agreement and Release - SimbaHa v. Ohiio Edison.DOCX
38K

@ <Jolnt Motion to Dismiss - Exhibit A to Setfement Agreement and Release.DOCX
22K

Mary § <mary simbaila@gmail.com> Maon, Feb 20, 2023 at 12:02 BM
To: dan.fufin@puco.chio.gov

Mt. Fullin:

As you are aware from facilitating the settlement discussion for PUCO Case No. 22-1065-EL-CS8, the agreement required me to pay the $114 security deposit,
which 1 did on January 30, 2023 and which I supplied you with photos of the money order and the envelope with the eancelled stamp. Thercfore, I have fuifilled
my requirement of the setflement, In exchange, Ohio Edison agreed to refund the security deposit to me in June 2023 contingent on me making timely payments
through the payment in May 2023.

Tam in receipt of the settlement agreement provided by Ohio Fdison pertaining to my formal complaint titled “/r the Matter of the Complaint of R. Simballe and
Mary C. Simballa, Complainant, v. Ohio Edison Company, Respondert” and PUCO Case No. 22-1065-EL-CSS. The Settlement Agreement and Release provided
by Ohio Edison changes the terms of the settlement agreement we reached via the phone conference which you facilitated. The “bait-and-switch” tactics for which
Ohio Edisen is known and as evidenced by the Settlement Agreement and Release provided by Ohio Edison regarding this appeal is indicative of why it is
difficult to deal with this company.

The conflicting terms and conditions which are contrary to the setilement reached during the telephone conference andfor the law mclude:

Paragraph 1(c) on page 1 —*“Upon full and complete payment of each monthly bill on or before the due date indicated on said bill through and including the bill
dated in May 2023, Ohio Edison agrees 1o credit the Security Deposit to the Account in the bill dated in June 2023.” is in direct and absolute contradiction to the
agreement reached during the telephone conference specifically the refimd of the security deposit in June 2023 presuming continued timely payments. Applying
the security deposit to future bills is not the same as refunding the security deposit. The agreement required the security deposit to be refunded.

The second Paragraph 1, Iast line, on page 2 “deposit based on Ohio Edison’s criteria for assessing security deposits” ~ Ohic Edison’s criteria for assessing
security deposits is questionable and this condition should be based on the requirements of the law as cited in the formal complaint, because Ohio Edison’s criteria
is contrary to the statutory law of Ohio.

Paragraph 3, in its entirety — First, I did not agree to these terms, Second, the ¢lause is overbroad and extends far beyond the scope of this complaint and requires
that I “completely release and discharge Ohio Edison from any and all claims, demands, causes of action, and claims for relief that they may have against Ohio
Edison at this point in time, including any claims arising out of and relating to the Complaint” There are several issues with the operations conducted by Ohio

teasonably connected to the Complaint; and (3) violates my rights guaranteed by the Ohio Constitation inchuding the inalienable right to protect my property.

Paragraph 4, entirety in general — The clause is too resirictive as applied to me and too broad as applied to Chio Edison. I understand the basis for Ohio Edison to
want the ternms to be kept confidential. However, I am limited 1o sharing the information with accountants and attorneys, while Ohio Edison can share i with
multiple categories of persons. As written, the clause would eliminate the further pursuit of this Complaint to and through the courts if Chio Edison does not
comply with the agreement reached through the telephone conference. This term was not discussed during the telephone conference and I do not agree to the
terms included in the Seitlement Agrcement and Release provided by Ohio Edison.

Paragraph 6, 3™ line — “Parties shall negotiate, in good faith . . .” — Indicative of Ohio Edison’s fack of good faith in negotiating. I negotiated in good faith during
the telephone conference which resulted in an agreement, but the Settlement Agreement and Release provided by Ohio Edison does not include the terms fo the
agreement achieved. Therefore, the document provided by Chio Edison is indicative of the lack of good faith in negotiating an agreement.

Paragraph 7, line 1 through line 2 - “This Agreement constitutes the entire writlen agreement between the Partics. There are no other agreements, whether oral or
written, mrodifying fts terms.” — The agreed upon settlement reached during the settlement conference was an oral agreement, which did not include many of the
terms that Ohio Edison is now trying to add. This is another example of the subterfuge of the company, as well as evidence supporting the distrust of Oho Edison
held my many people. Therefore, I do not agree with the terms in this paragraph.

Paragraph 8 - in its entirety — Additional terms that were not agreed upon dwring the telephone conference and that Ohio Edison is adding to create an obstacle for
further review by the courts in the event that this matter is not resolved through the Complaint processes of PUCO. I do NOT agree that I have “been afforded the
opportunity to negotiate as to any and all terms hereof” as stated in 8(d). Furthermore, I do not agree that the written agreement does not include fraud because the
terms included in the written document are not representative of the agreement reached during the telephone conference.

Paragraph 9 — in its entirety — The ferms included in Paragraph 9 directly conflict with the terms of the agreement reached during the telephone conference, which
is NOTHING like the written agreement provided by Ohio Edison. I do NOT agree that the written agreement is the “complete and exclusive statement of the
agreement between the Parties” because the terms of the written agreement are not representative of the terms to which Ohio Edison agreed during the telephone
conference. I do NOT agree that the written agreement provided by Ohio Edison “supersedes all proposals or prior agreements” because the terms included in the
written: agreement are contrary to the terms agreed upon during the telephone conference. I agreed during the telephone conference 1o pay the security deposit,
which I did by mailing the money order from the post office on January 30, 2023. Ghio Edison agreed to refund the security deposit in June 2023, contingent on
timely payments.

11/22/2023, 10:14 AM
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Paragraph 10 - in its entirety — I do not “decfare that they voluntarily enter into this Agreement” because the written agreement is a direct contradiction of the
agreement reached during the phone conference. I.do not agree that this agreement is “a full and final compromise, adjustiment, and settlement” because the
complaint will not be resalved until Ghio Edison fulfills its obligations under the agreement reached during the telephone conference, specifically refunding my
sacurity deposit in June 2023. Therefore, I do NOT agree with the terms of the written Settlement Agreement and Releass provided by Ohio Edison, nor do I
“voluntarily enter into this Agreement”.

Paragraph 12 — in its entirety — I did not assist in any way with the preparation of the written agreement, nor will I accept any responsibility for the breach of the
agreement aitained dusing the telephone conference, Therefore, I do NOT agree that “any uncertainty or ambiguity existing herein shall not be interpreted against
any party”. The written agreement is the sole creation and responsibility of Ohio Edison, and is indicative of the company’s lack of negotiating in good faith,

Furthermore, the Joint Motion to Dismiss prepared and provided by Ghio Edison is also incorrect and includes false siatements, including:

(1) “The Parties resolved 2ll issues and claims raised in and arising from this Complaint” is incorrect because issues remain to be resolved;

(2} “No further action remains to be completed in this matter” is incorrect because firther action is required since Ohio Edison must refund the security
deposit in June 2023;

(3} * .. no further proceedings are necessary” is incorrect because the refund of the security deposit has not yet ocourred, and further proceedings will be
necessary in the event that Ghie Edison does not refund the security deposit as agreed upon during the telephone conference.

(4) “... Parties request that the case be dismissed with prejudice” is also incomect becanse it should be dismissed without prejudice since further review
will be necessary if Ohio Edison does not refund the security deposit as agreed during the telephone conference.

Based on the foregoing, I do not agree to the terms of the agreement presented in the settlement Agreement and Release prepared by Ohio Edison because the
written agreement does not include the terms which we agreed upon during the telephone conference. Furthermore, the terms included in the Settlement
Agreement and Release are in direct contradiction to the terms of the oral agreement attained during the telephone conference. Furthermore, I do NOT agree to
the Joirt Motion to Dismiss provided by Ohio Edison because it is based on incorrect information.

Although T have performed the tasks to which [ agreed during the telephone conference, thereby fulfilling my obligations of the agreement, Ohio Edison cannot
complete its responsibilities under the agreement until June 2023. Therefore, the case should be dismissed without prejudice rather than the dismissal with
prejudice as Chio Edison requests in its motion so that this complaint can be reassessed if Ohio Edison fails to refund the security deposit in June 2023.

I have included the scanned images of the agreement with notations regarding the terms for your review, I thank you for vour continued assistance in resolving the

Complaint filed against Ohio Edison. ] plan to submit a captioned motion to dismiss without prejudice for this matter in case Ohio Edison does not comply with
the agreement attained during the telephone conference.

Mary C. Simbalta
[Qucted text hidden]

3 attachments
@ Confidential Seftlernent Agreement and Release - Simballa v, Ohio Edison.DOCX
= 38K

Py Joint Motion to Dismiss - Exhibit A to Settlement Agreement and Release.DOCX
= 22K

sy Simballa v OF - Notated OF Settlement Agreement and Joint Motion to Disrmiss.PDF
= 2M124K

Mary § <mary.simbalfa@gmail. com>

Tue, Fely 21, 2023 &t 355 PM
To: dan fulfin@puco chio.gov

Mr. Fullin,

| have attached my Motion fo Hold Case in Abeyance, Please et me know whether | should create a profile in order ko file this motion on the Commission's docketing system. Unless
you advise otherwise, | will e-file the mation with the Commission tomorrow.

Again, { thank you for your help in resolving this mattes.

Mary C. Simballa
{Quoled text hidden)

dﬁ Complainant's Motion to Hold Case in Abeyance - 22-1065-EL-CSS.PDF
= 380K

Mary $ <mary simballa@gmail.com> Tue, Feb 21, 2023 at 415 PM
To: "Rogers, Chiistopher <CRogers@beneschlaw.coms>
Mr. Rogers,

I have reviewed the documents you provided.  do not agree with the additionat terms and conditions that have been added to our oral agreement attained during the telephone
settlement conference. | have upheld the agreement by paying the security depasit which was mailed on Janaury 30, 2023 and which Ohio Edison acknowledged in the Confidential

Seltlement Agreement and Release you provided. | have atiached my motion to hotd this case in abeyanoe perding the refund of the security deposit in June 2023 as pex the cral
settiement agreement. .

Mary C, Simballa
[Quoted text fidden}

5 Complainant's Motion to Hold Case in Abeyance - 22-1065-EL-CSS.PDF
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dan fullin@puco.ohio.gov <dan fullin@puce.chio.gov>

Tue, Feb 21, 2023 at 4:24 PM
To: Mary 8§ <mary simbalta@gmail.com>
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Mary C. Simbalia,

I just received your e-mail and will not have a chance to review it in detail today. Let’s discuss it tomorrow.

My initial thought, though, is that | see no reason why, if you choose to, you should not file it. But filing it would
put into the record a lot of details about settlerent that were discussed between the parties and committed to,
off the (formal Commission) record during settlement discussions. Perhaps it is possible for the parties to
agree to a dismissal without prejudice, or even agreement to hold the case in abeyance for a defined period,
as you seek or propose, without need of bringing into the record at this point, such level of detail about what
was discussed during settlement. And to the extent necessary, the parties could continue to work, in the
meantime, towards a settlement that the parties agree would end in dismissal with prejudice.

I will be available tomorrow between 7:30 and 3:30 pm at (614) 466-0457.

Thanks,

Dan Fullin

PRIVILEGED ATTORNEY-CLIENT COADUNTCATION AND/OR PRIVILEGED A TTORNEY WORK PRODUCT AND/OR SUBJECT TO THE COMMON INTEREST PRIVILECGT
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[Quoted text hidden

Mary § <mary simbzila@gmail.com= Tue, Feb 21, 2023 at 4:27 PM
To: “dan fullin@puco ohio_gov" <dan.fullin@puco.chio.gov>

Thank you,
[Quoted text hidden]

Rogers, Christopher <CRogers@beneschlaw.corn> Tue, Feb 28, 2023 at 4:41 PM
To: Mary S <mary simballa@gmail com>
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Ms. Simbalta,

Ohio Edison will need a signed sefflement agreement. Please identify the potions of the agreement that you dispute so that we can discuss.
[Quoted text hidden]

Mr. Rogers,

{Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted test hidden]

[Quoted teit hidden]
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& Confidential Settlement Agreement and Release - SimbaHa v. Ohio Edison.DOCX
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Mary S <mary.simballagbgmail.com> Sat, Mar 11, 2023 at 3:26 PM
To: "Ragers, Chiistopher" <CRogers@beneschiaw.com>

Mr. Rogess,

In response to your request for identification of portions of the settlemant agreement to which I do not agree, I have included references to the relevant portions of
thagreement which you provided, although there are other conflicts. In summary, the Settlement Agreement and Release provided by Ohio Edison changes the
terms of the settlement agreement we reached via the phone conference. The “bait-and-switch” tactics for which Ohio Edison is known and as evidenced by the
Settlement Agreement and Release provided by Chio Edison is indicative of why it is difficult to deal with this company,

The conflicting terms and conditions which are contrary ta the setilement reached during the felephone conference andfor the law include:

Paragraph 1(c} on page I - “Upon full and complete payment of each monthly bill on or before the due date indicated on said bill through and including the bill
dated in May 2023, Ohio Edison agrees to credit the Security Deposit to the Account in the bill dated in June 2023. is in direct and absolute contradiction to the
agreement reached during the telephone conference, specifically the refund of the security deposit in June 2023 presuming continued fimely payments. Applying
the security deposit to fiture bills is not the same as refunding the security deposit. The agreement required the security deposit to be refunded.

The Paragraph 2, last line, on page 2 “deposit based on Ohio Edison’s criteria for assessing security deposits” — Ohio Edison’s criteria for assessing security
deposits is questionable and this condition should be based on the requirements of the law as cited in the formal complaint, becanse Ohio Edison’s criteria is
contrary to the statutory law of Chio.

Paragraph 3, 3% line — “Ms. Simballa agrees to dismiss its claims in the Complaint with prejudice” - I did not agree to this term, and in fact the condition was not
discussed during the telephone conference. I do NOT agree to dismiss this complaint with prejudice given that the matter is not resolved until my security deposit
is refunded. T agree to dismiss the complaint but withont prejudice so that if Ohio Edison does not refund my security deposit in June as agreed during the
settlement conference, this complaint can be reopened so the setilement reached during the phone conference can be enforced.

Paragraph 4, in its entirety — First, I did not agree to these terms. Second, This term was not discussed during the Setflement Conference, Third, the clause is
overbroad and extends far beyond the scope of this complaint and requires that [ “completely release and discharge Ohio Edison from any and all claims,
demands, causes of action, and claims for relief that they may have against Ohio Edison at this point in time, incleding any claims arising out of and relating to
the Complaint” There are several issues with the operations conducted by Ohio Edison that are not implicated nor connected to the issues on which this complaint
is filed. L do NOT agree to this term because (1) it is overbroad; (2) not reasonably conmected to the Complaint; and (3) violates my rights guaranteed by the Ohio
Constifution including the inalienable right to protect my property. Therefore, I do NOT agree to the terms included in paragraph 4.

Paragraph 5, entirety in general — The clause is too restrictive as applied to me and too broad as applied to Ohic Edison. I undersiand the basis for Ohio Edison to
want the terms to be kept confidential. However, I am limited 1o sharing the information with accountants and attorneys, while Ohio Edison can share it with
multiple categories of persons. As written, the clause would eliminate the further pursuit of this Complaint to and through the courts if Ohio Edison does not
comply with the agreement reached through the telephone conference. This term was not discussed during the telephone conference and I do not agree to the
terms included in the Settleruent Agreement and Release provided by Ohio Edison.

Paragraph 7, 3" line —*“Parties shall negotiate, in good faith . . . — Indicative of Ohio Edison’s lack of good faith in negotiating. I negotiated in good faith during
the telephone conference which resulied in an agreement, but the Settlement Agreement and Release provided by Ohio Edison does not include the terms to the
agreement achieved. Therefore, the docutnent provided by Ohio Edisen is indicative of the lack of good faith in negotiating an agreement.

Paragraph 8, line 1 through line 2 — “Fhis Agreement constitutes the entire written agresment between the Parttes. There are no other agreements, whether oral or
writter, modifying its terms.” — The agreed upon settlement reached during the seitfement conference was an oral agreement, which did not include many of the
terms that Ohio Edison is now trying to add. This is another example of the subterfuge of the company, as well as evidence supporting the distrust of Oho Edison
held by many people. Therefore, I do not agree with the terms in this paragraph.

Paragraph 9 — in its entirety — Additional terms that were not agreed upon during the telephone conference and that Ohio Edison is adding to ereate an obstacle for
further review by the courts in the event that this matter is not resolved through the Complaint processes of PUCO. T do NOT agree that I have “been afforded the
opportunity to negotiate as to any and all terms hereof™ as stated in 8(d). Furthermore, 1do not agree that the written agreement does not inchude fraud because the
terms included in the written document are not representative of the agreement reached during the telephone conference.

Paragraph 10 — in its entirety — The terms included in Paragraph 9 directly conflict with the terms of the agreement reached during the telephone conference,
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which is NOTHING like the written agreement provided by Ohie Edison. I do NOT agree that the written agreement is the “cemplete and exclusive statement of
the agreement between the Parties™ because the terms of the written agreement are not represeatative of the terms fo which Ohio Edison agreed during the
telephone conference. I do NOT agree that the written agreement provided by Ohio Edison “supersedes all proposals or prior agreemenis” because the terms
included in the written agreement are contrary to the terms agreed upon during the telephone conference. I agreed during the telephone conference to pay the
security deposit, which I did by mailing the money order from the post office on January 30, 2023. Ohio Edison agreed to refund the security deposit in June
2023, contingent on timely payrnents,

Paragraph 11 - in its entirety — I do not “dectare that they voluntarily enter into this Agreement” because the written agreement is a direct contradiction of the
agreement reached during the phone conference. I do not agree that this agreement is “a full and final compromise, adjustment, and settlement” because the
complaint will not be resolved until Ohio Edison fulfills its obligations under the agreement reached during the telephone conference, specifically refunding my
security deposit in June 2023. Therefore, I do NOT agree with the terms of the written Settlement Agreement and Release provided by Ohio Edison, nor do [
“voluntarily enter into this Agreement”.

Paragraph 13 - in its entirety — I did not assist in any way with the preparation of the writien agreement, nor will I accept any responsibility for the breach of the
agreement aftained during the felephone conference. Therefore, I do NOT agree that “any uncertainty or ambiguity existing herein shall not be interpreted against
any party”. The written agreement is the sole creation and responsibility of Ohio Edison, and is indicative of the company’s lack of negotiating in good faith.

Farthermore. the Jemt Motion to Distiss prepared and provided by Obio Edison is also incorrect and includes Faise staterments, inchiding:

(1} “The Parties resolved all issues and claims raised in and arising from this Compleint” is incorrect because issues remain to he resolved:

{2) "No further action remains to be compleied in this matter™ is incorrect beeause further action is required since Ohio Edison maust refund the secority
deposit in Junes 2023;

(3} *. .. no further proceedings are nacessary™ is incofrect because the refund of the security deposit has not yet occursed, and further proceadings will be
necessary in the event thai Ohio Edison does not refund the sectirity deposit as agreed upon during the telephone contference,

(4} ™. .. Parties request that the case be dismissed with prejudice” is also incorrect becanse it should be dismissed without prejudice since further review
will be necessary if Ohio Edison dogs not refind the security deposit as agreed during the telephone conference.

Based on the foregoing. T do not agres 1o the tenns of the agreement presented in the seftlement Agreement and Releasc prepared by Ohio Edison because the
written agreement does not inciude the temis which we agreed apon during the telephone conference. Furthemore, the termus included in the Settlement
Agreesnent and Release are in divect confradiction to the terms of ihe oral agreement attained during the telephone conference. Furthermore, 1 do NOT agree to
the Joint Motion o Dismiss provided by Ohio Edison because it is based on incorreet informatios, :

Although Thave performed the tasks to which [ agreed during the telephone conference, thereby fulfilling my obligations of the agreement, Ohio Edison cannot
complete its responsibilities tnder the agreement until June 2023 Therefore, the case should be dismissed without prejudice rather than the dismissal with
prejudice as Ohio Edison requests in its motion so that this complaint can be reassessed if Ohio Edison fails to refund the security deposit in June 2023,

I plan to file the Motion { provided to you on February 21, 2023,

Mary C. Simballa
[Quoted test hidden]

Rogers, Christopher <CRogers@beneschlaw.com> Mon, Mar 13, 2023 at 9:47 AM
To: Mary S <mary.simballa@gmait.com>

Ms. Simballa,

t will respond to the remainder of your peints under separate cover after the following issue is clarified. Ohio Edison's offer has always been that it will gredit the security deposit to
the account, It did not agree to fsswe a refund check. Additionally, the agreement was aiways in exchange for dismissal of the compiaint.

As | noted in my email to you dated January 27, 2023: "Please let me know if you will accept Ohio Edison’s offer to credit the security deposit to your accaunt in May/fJune 2023 if
you pay the security deposit and continue paying in full and on time until then, in exchange for dismissing your complaint " (emphasis added). These were the material terms that you
agreed to. Thisis also the same offer that | extended at the settlement conference {absent the requirement for automatic bill pay).

If you are insisting on a refund chieck, we do not have a tneeting of the minds and this matter should proceed to a hearing. The remaining ferms are standard settlement terms that
we can discuss if we still have an agreement.

Please let me know how you would like to proceed,

[Quoted test hidden]
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Mary § <mary.simbafiaghgmail. com> Sur, Mar 12, 2023 at 11:31 PM
To: "Rogers, Christopher” <CRogers@beneschlaw. com>
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